8

=

THIS DRAWING AND
PROPERTY_OF DI

SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR USED
OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FO
ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

OoF
COPYRIGHT

SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE THE
GITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND

R THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE

IN WHOLE

NOTES:

1995 DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
Digital Equipment Corporation reserves the right, without notice, to make substitutions and modifications in
ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN (IPB) denotes item is a subassembly to its referenced figure. A double as- the specifications of products documented in this print set and further reserves the right to withdraw any of
The IPB is used to identify a part and its location in a hardware prod- terisk (**) preceding the description indicates that this item is subor- these products from the market without notice.
uct. The document references specific item numbers in the asso- dinate to the preceding single asterisk item.
ciated parts list. .. . .. . . . . e
HOW TO USE THE IPB DEC Part No. — Lists the Digital/Vendor part number. The letter in Digital Equipment Corporation is not responsible for errors which may appear in the technical description
1. Locate the figure containing the item of interest. Lheee fiﬂggpaﬁﬁg'?fr miuﬁ:;(e; et:gec;u;irggrt ereV|S|on level of the Engi- (including illustrations and photographs) of the products covered by this document.
2. Locate the number (callout) of the item of interest. ’ o . . . . . .
3. Locate that item number in the associated parts list. ECO Cut-In — Lists the top assembly drawing number and revision None of the descriptions contained in this document imply the granting of any license whatsoever to make, use
FORMAT level at first printing. All additional revisions to an item are listed in or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith.
Each IPB is generally organized based on its first figure. All other as- this column. . . . . . . ..
semblies and subassemblies are referenced from this figure. Each Used On Code — Lists letters referring to the product variation as- Restrlcted Rights: Use, duphcatlon or gllsclo§ure by thp U.S. Government is subject to restrictions as set forth
figure contains numeric callouts of all major parts (items). signed in Figure 1. When this column is blank. the item is used in all in subparagraph (c) (1) (ii) of the Rights in Technical Data and Computer Software clause at DFARS
PARTS LIST variations. 252.227-2713.
Each parts list contains the following: . ) ) .
_ _ _ Ref Fig No. — Lists a cross reference between figures within the Copyright © 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1995 by Digital Equipment Corporation. All rights reserved.
Figure and ltem No.— Lists the figure number and its referenced nu- IPB. Printed in U.S.A
meric callout R
PART NUMBER/PART DESCRIPTION INDEX SECTION
Description — Presents the name and a brief description of the item. Lists items by part number numerically, and description The following are trademarks of Digital Equipment Corporation :
A single asterisk (*) preceding the description alphabetically. ltems are also referenced to a location within the IPB
by figure and item number.
DECdirect, EE, RE RZ, RRD, TE, TK, TLZ, DLTLZ and the DIGITAL logo.
REVISION HISTORY RELATED IPB
PRINTING ECO LEVEL ECO LEVEL (continued)
SYSTEM LEVEL:
15—FEB—-95 | RF31E 00000—-00002 70—27050  00000—00001 EK—438AB—IP
6th Printing | RF31F 00000—00000 RZ56E 0000100002 EK—439AA—IP
_ _ RZ57E 00002—-00002
70—-28086  00000—00004
RF31T 0000000000 RZS8E 0000000000
RE312 00000—00000 70-28089  00000—00001 ENCLOSURE LEVEL:
70-29475  00000—00002 nerer S oy EK—-440AB-IP
RZ74E 00000—00000
RF35E 00000—-00000 RZ28E 00000—-00000
RF36E 00000—00000 RZ282 00000—00000 DOCUMENTATION KIT
RF352 00000—-00000 70—22863  00000—00000 (EK—4000S —DK)
RF362 00000—00000 RZ26L 00000—00000 INCLUDES:
70-29457  00000—00002 RRD43 00000-00000 EK—438AB—IP
> F‘F:71 EE 0()0()0___0()0()1 7()"2;28(54 0()0()0-—-0()0()0
ANEEE RF72E 00001-00001 TLz04 0000000002 EK-439AA-1P
RF73E 00000—00000 70-28090  00000—00001 EK—-440AB-IP
gl 8| gl & 7 - TLZ07 00001—-00002
3| ol 8| 8 RF74E 00000-00000 DLTLZO7  00001-00001
E Ko ofafg 70—28087  00000—00005 70—22866  00000—00000
Bl Q[ o] 3fe EF51R 00002—-00002 TZ86 00000—-00000
- I | I
HEANE B EF52R 00002—-00002 TZ87 00000—-00000 IPB WRITER JDATE TITLE dlilaliltlall
] 8| gl gl 8 EF53 00000—00000 70-22865  00001-00001 B. CARDON 15_FEB-95 9
gl Q3333 70-28081  00000—00001 CHKD DATE ILLUSTRATED
2| O |o| o] @ m TF85E 00000—-00000 R. ASTAPOVEH 15-FEB-95
] R B _ 70-29547  00000—00000 ENGINEERING DATE BREAKDOWN FOR 400
o of of @ TF86E 00000—00000 TK50E 00000—00000 R. LIGENZA 15_FEB—95
70—-28092  00000—00004 ) DATE SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES
o 2| = 70-22839  00000—00001
w |23 e 70—27049  00000—00001 TK70E 00000—00001 DOCUMENT NUMBER
AEEEE 70—-29478  00001—00001 70-28088  00000—00001 il B Tél MZOOST—O—O F
o [F] T 35 NEXT HIGHER DOC
K . SCALE 1/1 | SHEET 1 OF st
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 | 1




4 3 v 2 1

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED O-“IN ARE
CONFIDENTIAL AND_PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE F\‘EF‘RODJCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN F'ART AS THE BASIS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OR SAL THOUT WRITTEI
PERMISSION, THIS IS AN LNF'UBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS 1995

DSSI DRIVES P>

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0
SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 2 oFsilpisTl [ I [ I 1 1 [ 1

4 3 A 2 1




v

] /‘%g@ﬂ 7 NN A;ﬁg

Ve

o0 @

o ~ 4}‘\
7

Vaw/

400ST-01-SC

Figure 1. Typical RF DSSI System Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 1 of 2)

=1

PARTS LIST}

400ST-01A-SC

Figure 1. Typical TF DSSI System Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 2 of 2)

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

| NUMBER
B|I1B| 400ST—-0-0

SCAL

1/1 |SHEET 3 OF 81

pist| [ [T 1111711

1




4 3 v 2 1

THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE

S LR R, T Bl FIG.& ECO | ysep | REF
;EEM%E%QCTUREIERIEAﬁ BEPLIJgEA{EHgEIJTWSg; gzo;gcreo UNDER |TEM DIGITAL CUT-IN ON FIG
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS - 1995 PART NO
NO. DESCRIPTION . CODE | NO.
1- TYPICAL DSSI SYSTEM MOUNTING and CABLING
=1 *Cable Assembly, Internal DSSI 70-27458-01
2 | *Bezel Assembly, Filler 70-27414-01
=3 | *Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Molded Micro—D 17-02152—-03
(BC21M—-09)
=4 | *Connector, Terminator 12-29258-01
5 [ *RF31E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31E-AA 2
*RF31E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31E-AF 2
*RF31F DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31F-AA 3
*RF31F DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31F-AF 3
*RF31T DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31T-AA 5
*RF31T DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31T-AF 5
*RF312 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF312-AA 6
*RF312 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF312—-AF 6
*RF35E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF35E—-AA 8
*RF35E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF35E—-AF 8
*RF352 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF352—-AA 9
*RF352 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF352—-AF 9
*RF36E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF36E—-AA 11
*RF36E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF36E—-AF 11
*RF362 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF362-AA 12
*RF362 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF362—-AF 12
*RF71E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF71E-AA 14
*RF71E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF71E-AF 14
*RF72E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF72E-AA 15
*RF72E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF72E-AF 15
*RF73E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF73E-AA 16
*RF73E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF73E-AF 16
*RF74E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF74E-AA 17
*RF74E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF74E-AF 17
*EF51R DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF51R-AA 19
*EF51R DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF51R—-AF 19
*EF52R DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF52R—-AA 20
*EF52R DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF52R—-AF 20
*EF53 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF53-AA 21
*EF53 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF53—-AF 21
6 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE (70-27049-04 27
*BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE |70—-29478—-02 28
7 | *TF85E TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TF85E—-JA 23
*TF85E TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TF85E—-JF 23
*TF86E TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TF86E—-JA 25
*TF86E TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TF86E—JF 25
8 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—27050—-03 29
9 ( *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, BLANK 70-27049-01 30

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B I B 4OOST — 0 — 0
SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 4 oFsgilpisTl [ 1 [ I 1 1 [ 1

4 3 A 2 1




4 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
BFBT TAL EAOTPMINT CORPORATTON AND. SHALL NOT BE-REPRODUCED
OR _COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR _IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
CERIERIEN, ol oy i O SED ik OTECTED s FIG.& c| ECO
ITEM DIGITAL | cut—in| YSEP | BEF
15 <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST NO DESCRIPTION PART NO. | RF31E| ~ope | NO
) 00000 )
2- STORAGE ELEMENT, RF31E
Code A — Used on RF31E—-AA RF31E-AA A
Code B — Used on RF31E—AF RF31E—-AF B
=11 1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31E ISE 70-28086—01 4
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE |70-27049-04 1,27
1 3 | *Label, Switch Marker 36—-18940—-02
4 | *Label, “Bar Code” (Not Shown) (deleted) 36—-33151—-03 | 00002
5 | *Label,“Drive No. 2 Language Variant” See Note 1 |36—33183-02
6 | *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 1) 36—-33183-04
7 | *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
8 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-04 B
=9 Module, RF31 Drive (See Note 2) 54-18329-01
10 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 90-06011-01
(See Note 2)
=11 Mechanics Assembly, RF31 (See Note 2) 70—-24697-01

Figure 2. Storage Element, RF31E

400ST-02-SC

Note 1: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01,
03.

Note 2: Not Part of RF31E—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1

ISHEET 5 oFsilpisTl [ I [ I 1 1 [ 1

1




4 2 l
THIS DRAWING AND THE SFECIFICATIONS CDNTAINED HERE IN ARE
g?gﬁ'ﬁfNEéG%PQTETPgOEPDRATION AND SHALL LS'EF ;EDREPRDDUCED
T WANDRACTURE Br SALECSE THes Wil WRTPER> "%
HIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL copvme»—rr LAWS. 1995 FIG& A ECO USED REF
[ <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS PARTS LIST ITEM DIGITAL | CLTF| ON_| FiG
: NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | BPS1F| cope | No.
3- STORAGE ELEMENT, RF31F 1
Code A — Used on RF31F-AA RF31F-AA A
1 =10 Code B — Used on RF31F—-AF RF31F-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31F ISE 70—-28086—02 4
2| *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE | 70—27049-04 1,27
3 *Label, Switch Marker 36—18940-02
4 ( *Label,“Drive No. 2 Language Variant” See Note 1 | 36—33183—-02
5| *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 1) 36—-33183-04
6 *Documentation, Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure (Not Shown)
7| *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-04 B
=8 Module, RF31F Drive (See Note 2) 54-18329-02
9 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 3/8 90-06011—-01
(See Note 2)
=10 | Mechanics Assembly, RF31F (See Note 2) 70-24697-01
Note 1: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01,
03.
Note 2: Not Part of RF31F—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.
400ST-03-SC
Figure 3. Storage Element, RF31F
TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN[E!

NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1

ISHEET 6 oFsilpisTl [ I [ I 1 1 [ 1

1




4 2 l
THIS DRAWING AND THE SF'ECIFICATIONS CDNTAINED HEREIN ARE
8?37%25“&60%&% CORRORAT TON AND. SHALL NDT BE REPRODOCED
P MANIPACTURE OR SALEOF TTEWS WiTLOUT WRITTEN - O
Psgmrlggégr;‘ll- cgig[&%TAsAwPUBLISgED WORK PROTECTED UNDER FIG & D
. ECOIN | USED | REF
PARTS LIST ITEM DIGITAL |70-28086( ON FIG
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 00000 | CODE | NO.
4- MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31E ISE 70-28086—-01 A 2
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31F ISE 70-28086—02 | 00002 B 3
=1 *Disk Drive Assembly RF31E RF31-EA A
*Disk Drive Assembly RF31F RF31F-EA 00002 B
2 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—-27469-01
3 | *Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74-40846—-01
4 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830-01
=5 *Module, DSSI Interface Card 54—-19787-01
6 *Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626—-01| 00001
*|solator, Shock Grommet (added) 12—-32626—-04 ( 00001
7 | *Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—32 x 1/2 90-06024-02 | 00001
(deleted)
*Screw, Shoulder No. 6—32 x 1/2 (added) 12-34462-01( 00001
8 [ *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 (deleted) |90—06025—02| 00001
*Screw, Shoulder No. 6—32 x 1/2 (added) 12-34462-01| 00001
9 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
=10 *Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 17-02706—-01
=10
400ST-04-IL
Figure 4. Mounting Assembly, RF31E/F ISE
TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN[E! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0
SCALE 1/1 IsHeeT 7 ofF gt fpisT] [ [ 1 [ 1 [ | |
4 2 l




4 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
BB TAL EAOTPHINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE- REPRODOCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR _IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
BERMISSION | THIS 1S AN ONPUBL ISHED WORK PROTEGTED UNDER —
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. {QQ5 FIG.& A ECO USED REF
ITEM DIGITAL |CUT-IN| "5\ | FiG
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST NO DESCRIPTION PART NO RF31T CODE | NO
) ) 00000 )
5— STORAGE ELEMENT, RF31T 1
Code A — Used on RF31T—-AA RF31T-AA A
Code B — Used on RF31T—-AF RF31T-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31T ISE 70-29475-03 7
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE |70—29478-02 1,28
3 *Documentation, Storage Device Add On EK—-BA44A—IN B
Procedure (Not Shown)
4 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B

Figure 5. Storage Element, RF31T

400ST-05-IL

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN

| NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES Mass sTorace pevices| B| 1B 400ST—0-0

SCAL

1/1 ISHEET 8 oFsilpisTl [ I [ I 1 1 [ 1

1




4 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
BP0 TAL EOUTPMINT CORPORAT TOK AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
PERMISSTON, | THIS 15 AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. {QQ5 FIG.& A ECO USED REF
DIGITAL | CUT-IN
= <=1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST I-II:IEOM DESCRIPTION BART NG. ggg ; g cggE ;lg
6— STORAGE ELEMENT, RF312 DUAL 1
Code A — Used on RF312—-AA RF312-AA A
Code B — Used on RF312—-AF RF312-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 70-29475-04 7
2 *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE |70-29478-02 1,28
3 *Documentation, Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure (Not Shown)
4 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B

Figure 6. Storage Element, RF312 DUAL

400ST-06—-IL

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN

| NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES Mass sTorace pevices| B| 1B 400ST—0-0

SCAL

1/1 ISHEET 9 orsgilpisTl [ I [ I 1 | [ 1

1




4 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
BP0 TAL EOUTPMINT CORPORAT TOK AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
P CHANOPACTURE OR SALE OF TTEWS W1TLODT WRITZEN - @ o
PERMISSION., THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. {QQ5 FIG.& Cc ECO USED REF
CUT-IN
= <31 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. ITEM DIGITAL ON | FIG
PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 70502(;5’;‘075 CODE| NO.
7- MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31T ISE 70-29475-03 A 5
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF312 ISE DUAL 70-29475-04 B 6
1 *Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74—-44231-01
2 This Item Is Not Used.
=3 *Module, Paddle 54-19787-03
4 | *Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 74-44233-01
5 *Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626—-04
6 *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 90-06025—-02
7 *Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626—-03
8 *Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-10174-00
9 | *Storage Element, RF31T (See Note) RF31T—-EA
10 *Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 74—-44234-01
11 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—29476—-01
12 *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
13 This Item Is Not Used.
14 *Bracket, Paddle Module 74—-38830—-01
=15 *Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat (See Note)|17-03428-01
NOTE: Use Quantity of 1 for 70—29475—-03.
Use Quantity of 2 for 70—29475-04.
VARIATION 04 SHOWN
400ST-07-IL
Figure 7. Mounting Assembly, RF31T ISE
TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN

FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

| NUMBER
B|I1B| 400ST—-0-0

SCALE 1/1

| SHEET 10 OF 81

pist [ [T 11| ]]

1




4 3 v 2 1

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR

PERMIABTON.  THIS 18 AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. {QQ5 FIG.& A ECO USED REF
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST ITEM DIGITAL ng;'é“ ON | FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. Ooogo CODE | NO.
8- STORAGE ELEMENT, RF35E
Code A — Used on RF35E—-AA RF35E-AA A
Code B — Used on RF35E—AF RF35E-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE 70-29475-01 10
2 *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE |70-29478-02 1,28
3 *Documentation, Storage Device Add On EK—-BA44A—IN B
Procedure (Not Shown)
4 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
2
400ST-08-IL
Figure 8. Storage Element, RF35E
TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST_0_0
SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 11 oFsilpisTl I I [ I 1 1 [ 1

4 3 A 2 1




4 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
BP0 TAL EOUTPMINT CORPORAT TOK AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
PERMISSTON, | THIS 18 AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS.  {QQ FIG.& A ECO USED REF
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST ITEM DIGITAL |CUT-IN| "5 | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. F(;gggg CODE | NO.
9- STORAGE ELEMENT, RF352 DUAL
Code A — Used on RF352—-AA RF352-AA A
Code B — Used on RF352—-AF RF352—-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 70-29475-02 10
2 *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—29478-02 1,28
3 *Documentation, Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—IN B
Procedure (Not Shown)
4 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B

Figure 9. Storage Element, RF352 Dual

400ST-09-IL

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN

| NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES Mass sTorace pevices| B| 1B 400ST—0-0

SCAL

1/1 ISHEET 12 oFrsilpisTl [ I [ I 1 1 [ 1

1




4 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
ETSLER SollelityCEmmoninTn wbnall ek 82 Reproclen
PERMISSTON, | THIS 18 AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. {QQ5 FIG.& c ECO USED REF
= =1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST ITEM DIGITAL CUT-IN ON FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 70729375/ copE | No.
10— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE 70-29475-01 A 8
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 70—-29475-02 B 9
1 *Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74—-44231-01
2 This Item Is Not Used.
=3 *Module, Paddle 54-19787-03
4 | *Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 74-44233-01
5 *Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626—-04
6 *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 90-06025—-02
7 *Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626—-03
8 *Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 90-10174-00
=9 *Storage Element, RF35E (See Note) RF35-EA
10 *Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 74—-44234-01
11 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—29476—-01
12 *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
13 This Item Is Not Used.
14 *Bracket, Paddle Module 74—-38830—-01
=15 *Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat (See Note) | 17-03428-01
NOTE: Use Quantity of 1 for 70—29475-01.
Use Quantity of 2 for 70—29475-02.
VARIATION 02 SHOWN
400ST-10-1L
Figure 10. Mounting Assembly, RF35 ISE
TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN

FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

| NUMBER
B|I1B| 400ST—-0-0

SCALE 1/1

| SHEET 13 OF 81

pist [ [T 11| ]]

1




4 3 2 l
ST W e LA Ty e ol
1ED USED IN WHOLE 1 AS THE BA!
BERMIES oM. | TEi1S 12 AN UNPUBL 1SHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995
FIG.& DIGITAL *| (ECO | usED | REF FIG.& DIGITAL *| o+ | USED | REF
o DESCRIPTION PART | “pesee | ON_ | Fi Non DESCRIPTION PART | “Rrasa | IN. | FiS
NO. NO. 00000 CODE | NO. NO. NO. 00000 CODE | NO.
11- STORAGE ELEMENT, RF36E 1 12— STORAGE ELEMENT, RF362 DUAL 1
Code A — Used on RF36E—-AA RF36E—AA A Code A — Used on RF362—-AA RF362—-AA A
Code B — Used on RF36E—AF RF36E—-AF B Code B — Used on RF362—-AF RF362-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE 70-29475-05 13 1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE DUAL 70-29475-06 13
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE |70-—29478-02 1,28 2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE |70-29478—-02 1,28
3 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A-IN B 3 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK—BA44A—IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown) Procedure” (Not Shown)
4 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B 4 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
= =2 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

Figure 11. Storage Element, RF36E

400ST—-11-IL

INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. 1

Figure 12. Storage Element, RF362 Dual

400ST-12-IL

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1

| SHEET 14 OF 81

pist [ [T 11| ]]

1




4 2 l
T e T NN P R
i VANDPACTURE OR SALEOF TTEMS WiTHOUT WRITTEN - @ n
THEFEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS.  1QQ5 | o TeC 0 WNDER FIG.& [ ECO
. DIGITAL | cUT-IN USED | REF
ITEM ON | FIG
r= =1INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST NO DESCRIPTION PART 17020475/ o ope | no
- NO. 00000 )
13- MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE (added) 70-29475-05 | 00002 A 11
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE DUAL (added) 70—-29475-06 | 00002 B 12
1 *Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74—-44231-01
2 This Item Is Not Used.
=3 *Module, Paddle 54-19787-03
4 | *Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 74-44233-01
5 *Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626—-04
6 *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 90-06025—-02
7 *Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626—-03
8 *Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 90-10174-00
=9 | *Storage Element, RF36E (See Note) RF36—EA
10 *Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 74—-44234-01
11 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—29476—-01
12 *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
13 This Item Is Not Used.
14 *Bracket, Paddle Module 74—-38830—-01
=15 *Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 17-03428-01

Figure 13. Mounting Assembly, RF36 ISE

400ST-13-IL

(See Note)

NOTE: Use Quantity of 1 for 70—29475—-05.
Use Quantity of 2 for 70—29475-06.

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

| NUMBER
B|I1B| 400ST—-0-0

SCAL

14

| SHEET 15 OF 81

pist [ [T 11| ]]

1




4 3 v 2 1

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
CONF IDENTIAL _AND_PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF
DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR

LE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN

IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER

PERMISSION. THIS
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. {QQF FIG-& B CUE-IFOIN USED REF
) ITEM DIGITAL - ON FIG
(= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. F;';Q)E cobE | NG,
14— STORAGE ELEMENT, RF71E
Code A — Used on RF71E-AA RF71E-AA A
Code B — Used on RF71E—-AF RF71E—-AF B
1 11 1 | *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF71 ISE 70—28087—-01 18
2 *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 70-27049-04 1,27
3 Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—18940-02
4 *Label, “Bar Code, Intergrated Storage” (deleted) |36—33151—02 | 00001
(Not Shown)
5 *Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183—-02
(See Note 3)
*Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 3) 36—-33183—-04
7 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
8 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
=9 Module, RF71 Drive (See Notes 1 and 4) 54-18316—-XX
10 | Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 90-06011-01
(See Note 1)
=11 Mechanics Assembly, RF71 (See Note 1) 70-23557-01

Note 1: Not Part of RF71E—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown for Reference Only.

Note 2: Item Ships With System.

Note 3: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01,
03.

Note 4: XX = Order Latest Version.

400ST-14-SC

Figure 14. Storage Element, RF71E

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B I B 4OOST — 0 — 0
SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 16 OFsilDiSTI I I [ I [ | [ 1

4 3 A 2 1




4 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
BT 1AL EGOTPMINT COREORATTON AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR _COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR _IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
PERMIABION, | THIS 18 AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTEGTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG.& B ClJE-rCOIN USED REF
ITEM DIGITAL - ON | FIG
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. RF72E | cope | NO.
00000
15— STORAGE ELEMENT, RF72E
Code A — Used on RF72E—-AA RF72E-AA A
Code B — Used on RF72E—-AF RF72E-AF B
=11 1 | *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF72 ISE 70-28087-02 18
1 2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE |70-27049—-04 1,27
3 Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—18940-02
4 *Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” 36—-33151-04 | 00001
(Not Shown) (deleted)
5 *Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183—-02
(See Note 3)
6 | *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 3) 36—-33183—-04
7 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
8 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
=9 Module, RF72 Drive (See Notes 1 and 4) 54-10091-XX
10 | Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 90-06011-01
(See Note 1)
=11 Mechanics Assembly, RF72 (See Note 1) 70-25972-01

Figure 15. Storage Element, RF72E

400ST-15-SC

Note 1: Not Part of RF72E—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.

Note 2: Item Ships With System.

Note 3: Language Specific, Used In Place Of 01,
03.

Note 4: XX = Order Latest Version.

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1

ISHEET 1z oFrsilDisTl I I [ I I | [ 1

1




4

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
CONF IDENTIAL AND _PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION. THIS 1S_AN UNPUBL ISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995

= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

Figure 16. Storage Element, RF73E

PARTS LIST

400ST-16-SC

FIG.& Al ECO | ysep | REF
ITEM DIGITAL |CUT-IN| "5y | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | RF73E | copE | NoO.
00000
16— STORAGE ELEMENT, RF73E
Code A — Used on RF73E—-AA RF73E-AA A
Code B — Used on RF73E—AF RF73E-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF73 ISE 70-28087—-03 18
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 70-27049-04 1,27
3 Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—18940-02
4 | *Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-02
(See Note 3)
5 | *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 3) 36—-33183-04
6 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
7 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
8 | *Package Assembly (Bulk Shipment) (Not Shown) [37-01186—-07 A
=9 Module, RF73 Drive (See Notes 1 and 4) 54-19119-XX
10 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 3/8 90-06011-01
(See Note 1)
=11 Mechanics Assembly, RF73 (See Note 1) 70-—-28814—-01

Note 1: Not Part of RF73E—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.

Note 2: Item Ships With System.

Note 3: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01,
03.

Note 4: XX = Order Latest Version.

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1

ISHEET 18 OoFsilpisTI [ | [ [ [ | [ 1

1




4 2 l
CONE TORNT AL CAND PROBRTE TARY | THEY ARG THE BROPERTY OF -
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR _COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR _IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
SRR A e FIG.& A]_ECO
ITEM DIGITAL " |cut—in | YUSED | REF
PARTS LIST PART ON FIG
(= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. NO DESCRIPTION NO RF74E | cope | NO
) . 00000 )
17- = STORAGE ELEMENT, RF74E
Code A — Used on RF74E—AA RF74E-AA A
Code B — Used on RF74E—-AF RF74E—-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF74 ISE 70-28087—05 18
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70-27049-04 1,27
3 Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—18940-02
4 | *Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-02
(See Note 3)
5 | *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 3) 36—-33183-04
6 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
7 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
*Package Assembly (Bulk Shipment) (Not Shown) [37-01186—07 A
Note 1: Not Part of RF74E—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.
Note 2: Item Ships With System.
Note 3: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01,
03.
400ST-17-SC
Figure 17. Storage Element, RF74E
TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN[E! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0
SCALE 1/1 IsHEET 19 oF g1 fpisT| [ [ 1 [ 1 | | |

4 3 A 2 1




4 3 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
T8 TAL EAOTPMINT CORPORATTON A SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
P MANIPACTURE OR SALEOF TTEWS WiTLOUT WRITTEN - O
THEIEBERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 15 | o oD UNDER FIG.& E ECO
- DIGITAL USED | REF
ITEM CUT-IN ON FIG
[ <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PﬁgT 70-28057| cODE | NO.
18- MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF71 ISE 70-28087-01 A 14
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF72 ISE 70-28087-02 B 15
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF73 ISE (added) 70—-28087—-03 | 00003 C 16
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF74 ISE (added) 70-28087—-05 | 00005 D 17
= 1 *Disk Drive Assembly (RF71) RF71-EA A
= *Disk Drive Assembly (RF72) RF72—-EA B
= *Disk Drive Assembly (RF73) (added) RF73-EA 00003 C
= *Disk Drive Assembly (RF74) (added) RF74—EA 00005 D
2 *This ltem Not Used
3 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70-27412-01
4 | *Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74-38828-01
5 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830—-01
=6 *Module, DSSI Interface Card 54-19787-01
7 | *Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12—-32626—-01 | 00001
*|solator, Shock Grommet (added) 12—-32626—-04 | 00001
8 | *Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/2 90-06024—-02 | 00001
=11 (deleted)
*Screw, Shoulder Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/2 (added) 12-34462-01 | 00001
9 [ *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 (deleted) |90—-06025—02 | 00001
*Screw, Shoulder Hd No. 6—32 x 1/2 (added) 12-34462-01 | 00001
10 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 1/4 90—-09315-01
=11 *Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 17-02706—-01

Figure 18. Mounting Assembly, RF71/RF72/RF73/RF74 ISE

400ST-18-SC

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 20 oFrsilpisTl I I [ I 1 | [ 1

4 3 A 2 1




4 3 v 2 1

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
CONF IDENTIAL _AND_PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN

IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER

e T FIG.& C| ECO | ysep| REF
ITEM ORaRr |eut=in "oN’ | i
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST NO DESCRIPTION NG EF51R | cope | NO
) . 00002 )
19- STORAGE ELEMENT, EF51R 1,22
Code A — Used on EF51R—-AA EF51R—-AA A
Code B — Used on EF51R—-AF EF51R—-AF B
= 1 *Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 100 MB 70—-29868—-01
w/Data Retention
2 *Bezel Assembly 70—-27049-04
3 Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—18940-02
4 | *Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183—-02
(See Note 3)
5 | *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 3) 36-33183-04
6 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A-IN
Procedure” (Not Shown)
*Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” |EK—EF5XX-UG
(Not Shown)
7 *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01
8 | *Plate, Skid (See Note 4) 74-25652—-02
9 *Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-06020—-01
(See Note 4)
Note 1: Not Part of EF51R—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.
Note 2: Item Ships With System.
Note 3: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01,
03.
Note 4: Remove Iltems 8 and 9 Before Install—
ation Into a BA400 Series Enclosure.
400ST-19-SC
Figure 19. Storage Element, EF51R
TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN ! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0
SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 21 oF g1 fpisT] [ [ 1 [ 1 | | |

4 3 A 2 1




4 2 l
CONF TOBNT L AL AND PROBRIETARY | THEY AHE THE EROPERTY OF -
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAIS. 1005 | | oTEoeD UNOER FIG.& c ECO USED | REF
TEM DIGITAL ™ | cyr_iy | USEP | REF
> <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION P'fl\gT %I;%%Z cobE | NO.
20- STORAGE ELEMENT, EF52R 1,22
Code A — Used on EF52R—-AA EF52R-AA A
Code B — Used on EF52R—AF EF52R-AF B
= 1 *Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 200 MB 70—-29868—-03
w/Data Retention
2 | *Bezel Assembly 70-27049-04
3 Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—18940-02
4 | *Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-02
(See Note 3)
5 [ *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 3) 36-33183-04
6 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A-IN
Procedure” (Not Shown)
*Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” |EK—EF5XX-UG
(Not Shown)
7 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01
8 | *Plate, Skid (See Note 4) 74—-25652—-02
9 *Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-06020—-01

Figure 20. Storage Element, EF52R

400ST-20-SC

(See Note 4)

Note 1: Not Part of EF52R—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.

Note 2: Item Ships With System.

Note 3: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01,
03.

Note 4: Remove ltems 8 and 9 Before Install—
ation Into a BA400 Series Enclosure.

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1

ISHEET 22 oFrsgilpisTl I I [ [T I | [ 1

1




4

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
CONF IDENTIAL _AND_PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION. THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995

= <=1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

Figure 21. Storage Element, EF53

PARTS LIST

400ST-21-SC

FIG.& DIGITAL A ECO | usep | REF
ITEM PART | “Bfea’| ON | FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. 00000 CODE | NO.
21- STORAGE ELEMENT, EF53 1,22
Code A — Used on EF53—-AA EF52R-AA A
Code B — Used on EF53—AF EF52R-AF B
= 1 *Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 250 MB 70—-29869—-01
2 | *Bezel Assembly 70—-27049-04
3 | Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—-18940—-02
4 | *Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183—-02
(See Note 3)
5 [ *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 3) 36—33183—-04
6 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A-IN
Procedure” (Not Shown)
*Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” EK-EF5XX-UG
(Not Shown)
7 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01
8 | *Plate, Skid (See Note 4) 74—-25652—-02
9 | *Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 90-06020—-01

(See Note 4)

Note 1: Not Part of EF52R—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.

Note 2: Item Ships With System.

Note 3: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01,
03.

Note 4: Remove Items 8 and 9 Before Install—
ation Into a BA400 Series Enclosure.

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1

ISHEET 23 oFrsilpisTl I I [ [T 1 | [ 1

1




4 3 2 l
CONFTDENT AL ARD PROPRTETARY | THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAIS. 1005 | | oTEoeD UNOER FIG.& ECO
- DIGITAL | cyt-n | USED | REF
PARTS LIST ITEM PART ON FIG
[ <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. NO. DESCRIPTION NO CODE | NO.
22— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, EF51R/EF52R/EF53 ISE
Code A — Used on EF51R—-AA/AF A 19
Code B — Used on EF52R—AA/AF B 20
Code C — Used on EF53—AA/AF C 21
= 1 *Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 100 MB 70—29868—-01 A
w/Data Retention
= *Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 200 MB 70—-29868—-03 B
w/Data Retention
= *Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 250 MB 70—-29869—-01 C
2 | *Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 70—-30268-01
3 | *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—-30269-01
= 4 *Module, DSSI Interface Card 54-19787-01
5 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830—-01
= 6 | *Battery Pack 12-19245-01
= 7 | *Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 17-02706—-01
8 | *Isolator, Shock, Ferrule 12-32626—-03
*Isolator, Shock, Grommet 12-32626—-04
=7 9 *Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 90-06025-02
10 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
11 *Encoder Set, Lens (DSSI Unit ID Plug) 12-28766—19

Figure 22. Mounting Assembly, EF51R/EF52R/EF53 ISE

1 Package

400ST-22-SC

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B I B 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1

ISHEET 24 oFrsilpDisTl [ I [ [T 1 1 [ 1

1




4 3 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
BFBT TAL EAOTPMINT CORPORATTON AND. SHALL NOT BE-REPRODUCED
OR _COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR _IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
PERMISSTON. | “THIS 1S AN ONPUBLISHED WORK PROTEGTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG.& A Eco USED REF
ITEM DIGITAL |CUT-IN| "oN | FiG
INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.
= =3 PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | TF85E | cope | No.
00000
23- STORAGE ELEMENT, TF85E
Code A — Used on TF85E—-JA TF85E—-JA A
Code B — Used on TF85E—JF TF85E—JF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF85 ISE 70—-28092-01 24
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050—-03 1,29
3 Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—-18940-02
4 | *Label, “Bus ID” (Language Variant) (See Note 3) 36—-33181-02
5 [ *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
6 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-06 B
7 | Module, TF85 (See Note 1) 54—-19089-01
8 Mechanics Assembly, TF85 (See Note 1) TK85—BX
2
Note 1: Not Part of TF85E—JA/JF Assembly,
Shown for Reference Only.
Note 2: Item Ships With System.
Note 3: Language Specific, Used In Place Of 01.
Z:§§N

.

<

LN

-~

N

400ST-23-SC

Figure 23. Storage Element, TF85E

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

| NUMBER
B|I1B| 400ST—-0-0

SCALE 1/1

| SHEET 25 OF 81

pist [ [T 11| ]]

1




4 3 v 2 1

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BAEIS FOR

PERMISSTON, | THIS 18 AN UNPUBLTSHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG.& A ECO USED REF
CUT-IN
I+ <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST I-II:IEOM DESCRIPTION P[Rg_:_'rﬁg 70-28002| cone| RS
. 00000 )
24— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF85 ISE 70-28092-01 23
=1 *Tape Drive Assembly TF85—-BA
2 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70—-27413-01
3 | *Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70—-27457-01
4 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830-01
=5 *Module, Interface Card 54-19787-02
6 | *Isolator, Shock (Ferrule) 12-32626-03
6A | *Isolator, Shock (Grommet) 12-32626—-04
7 | *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02
8 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40x 1/4 90-09315-01
400ST-24-SC
Figure 24. Mounting Assembly, TF85 ISE
TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN ! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST _ 0 _ 0
SCALE 1/1 |ISHEET 26 oF a1 |DiIST| | | | [ | | ||

4 3 A 2 1




4 3 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
BFBT TAL EAOTPMINT CORPORATTON AND. SHALL NOT BE-REPRODUCED
OR _COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR _IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
PERMISSTON. | “THIS 1S AN ONPUBLISHED WORK PROTEGTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG.& A ECO USED REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN | oN | FiG
INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.
7 <3 PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | TF86E | copg| No.
00000
25— STORAGE ELEMENT, TF86E 1
Code A — Used on TF86E—JA TF86E—JA A
Code B — Used on TF86E—JF TF86E—JF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF86 ISE 70—-28092-03 26
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050—-03 1,29
3 Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—-18940-02
4 | *Label, “Bus ID” (Language Variant) (See Note 3) 36—-33181-02
5 [ *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
6 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-06 B
7 Module, TF85/TF86 (See Note 1) 54-19089-01
8 Mechanics Assembly, TF86 (See Note 1) TK86—BX

K
//

S

)

I
//

X

)/
[

N

400ST-25-SC

Figure 25. Storage Element, TF86E

Note 1: Not Part of TFB6E—JA/JF Assembly,
Shown for Reference Only.)

Note 2: Item Ships With System.

Note 3: Language Specific, Used In Place Of 01.

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

| NUMBER
B|I1B| 400ST—-0-0

SCALE 1/1

| SHEET 27 OF 81

pist [ [T 11| ]]




4 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
T8 TAL EAOTPMINT CORPORATTON A SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
P MANIPACTURE OR SALEOF TTEWS WiTLOUT WRITTEN - O
PERMISSION., THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG.& A Eco USED REF
ITEM DIGITAL [CUT-IN | oy | FIG
INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.
17 <1 PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |70-28092| copg| No.
00000
26— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF86 ISE 70—-28092-03 25
=1 *Tape Drive Assembly TF86—BA
2 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70—-27413-01
3 | *Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70—-27457-01
4 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830-01
=5 *Module, Interface Card 54-19787-02
6 | *Isolator, Shock (Ferrule) 12-32626-03
6A | *Isolator, Shock (Grommet) 12-32626—-04
7 | *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02
8 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01

Figure 26. Mounting Assembly, TF86 ISE

400ST-26-SC

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN

| NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES Mass sTorace pevices| B| 1B 400ST—0-0

SCAL

1/1 ISHEET 28 oFsilpisTI [ I [ I [ | [ 1

1




4 3 v 2 1

THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CDNTAINED HEREIN ARE
8?37%25“&60#&% CORPORATTON AND SHALL NOT BECREPRODOGED
P CMANGPACTURE DR SALECGE TTEWS WiTHOUT WRITTEN . & oo
PERMISSION., THIS IS AN UNF'UBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS 1995 FIG-& A Eco USED REF
ITEM DIGITAL [CUT-IN | oN | FIG
INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.
17 <1 PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |70-27049| copg| No.
00000
27— BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE |70-27049-04 14,15
16,17
1 *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70-27049-01
2 **Bezel, RF71 Drive 74—-39272-01
3 **Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01
4 **Washer, Retainer 12-30421-01
5 **Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 90-06021-01
6 **Tape, Velcro 12-32980-01
7 *Label, “Drive Control” 36—33183-01
8 *Label, “Bus ID” 36—-33183-03
=9 *Module, DSSI Front Panel 54-19791-01
400ST-27-IL
Figure 27. Bezel Assembly, 5 1/4 Inch DSSI Disk Drive
TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN ! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST_0_0
SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 29 oFsilpisTl I I [ [T [ | [ 1

4 3 A 2 1




4 3 2 l
CONFTDENT 1AL AND_PROBRIETARY . THEW ARE THE BROPERTY OF -
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR _IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
BERMIABTON. | THIIS 1S AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1 95
FIG.& DIGITAL © CE$OIN USED| REF FIG.& DIGITAL B CE$°|N USED | REF
o DESCRIPTION PART | 76-20a78 [ ON | FiS Non DESCRIPTION PART |76 57050 | ON, | FIS
NO. NO. 00000 CODE| NO. NO. NO. 00000 CODE | NO.
28— BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE |70-29478-01 1,5,6 29— BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050-03 1,23
8,9
10,11 1 **BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—27050-01
1 *Bezel, Blank 74-44325-01 00001 2 **Bezel, Tape Drive 74-39273-01
= 2 | *Module, DSSI Remote Front Panel 54-21530-01 3 | **Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01
3 Finger, Non—Snag Grounding (Not Part of This 12-26922-01 4 **Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01
Assembly, Shown for Reference Only.) 5 | **Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—32 x 5/16 90-06021-01
6 | *Label, "Bus ID” 36-33181-01
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. 7 *Module, Device ID Panel 54-20336—-01
1
\ @ = <J1INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. 4
400ST-28-IL 400ST—-29-IL

Figure 28. Bezel Assembly, 3 1/2 Inch DSSI Disk Drive

Figure 29. Bezel

Assembly, Tape Drive

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN

| NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES Mass sTorace pevices| B| 1B 400ST—0-0

SCALE 1/1 | SHEET 30 OF 81

pist [ [T 11| ]]

1




4 3 v 2 1

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED O-“IN ARE
CONFIDENTIAL AND_PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE F\‘EF‘RODJCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN F'ART AS THE BASIS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OR SAL THOUT WRITTEI
PERMISSION, THIS IS AN LNF'UBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS 1995

SCSI DRIVES }

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0
SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 31 oFsilpisTl [ I [ I 1 1 [ 1

4 3 A 2 1




4 3 v 2 !

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
CONF IDENTIAL _AND_PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION. THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995

= <1INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST} = <1INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS L'ST>

400ST-30-SC 400ST—-30A-SC
Figure 30. Typical RZ SCSI System Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 1 of 2) Figure 30. Typical RZ SCSI System Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 20f 2)
k1 NUMBER
"™ consmsemeswrss sromaet oewers| B|1B| 400ST—0—0
SCALE 1/1 IsHEET 32 oF g1 fpisT] [ [ 1 [ 1 [ | |

4 3 A 2 1




4

THIS DRAWING AND THE SFECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
CONFIDENTIAL AND_PROPR THE PROPER
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT COHPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE EASIS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTE
PERMISSION. HIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
9

THE FEDERAL co;vme»—rr LAWS. FIG.& DIGITAL ECO USED REF
ITEM PART | CYT-IN | "on | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. CODE | NO.
30— TYPICAL SCSI SYSTEM MOUNTING and CABLING
=1 *Cable Assembly, Internal SCSI 70-27459-01
2 *Bezel Assembly, Filler 70-27414-01
=3 *Module, KZQSA KZQSA-SA
=4 | *Connector, SCSI Term 50 Pos Champ Hsg 12-30552-01
=5 *Cable Assembly, 50 Cond, Molded, Shielded 17-02659-03
6 *Cover, 50 Pin IDC Connector 12-33377-01
7 *RZ26L DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ26L—-AA 41
*RZ26L DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ26L—-AF 41
*RZ28E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ28E-AA 38
*RZ28E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ28E-AF 38
*RZ56E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ56E—-AA 31
*RZ56E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ56E—-AF 31
*RZ57E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ57E—-AA 32
*RZ57E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ57E-AF 32
*RZ58E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ58E—-AA 33
*RZ58E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ58E—-AF 33
*RZ73 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ73E 35
*RZ74 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ74E 36
*RZ262 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ262-AA 42
*RZ262 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ262—-AF 42
*RZ282 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ282-AA 39
*RZ282 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ282—-AF 39
8 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70-27049-05 31,32
33,35
36,55
9 | *TLZ04 TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TLZ04-JA 46
*TLZ04 TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TLZ04—-JF 46
10 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE (Wide Window) |70-28081-03 58
11 *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, BLANK 70-27049-01 1
DRIVE ASSEMBLIES (Not Shown)
(See Reference Figure Number)
*DLTLZ07 TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY DLTLZ07-JA 49
*DLTLZ07 TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY DLTLZ07-JF 49
*RRD43 CD—ROM DRIVE ASSEMBLY RRD43-JA 44
*RRD43 CD—ROM DRIVE ASSEMBLY RRD43-JF 44
*TLZ07 TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TLZ07-JA 48
*TLZ07 TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TLZ07-JF 48
*TZ86 TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TZ86—JA 51
*TZ86 TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TZ86—-JF 51
*TZ87 TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TZ87-JA 53
*TZ87 TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TZ87-JF 53
TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN ! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST _ 0 _ 0
SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 33 oF a1 |piST] | | | [ [ || ]
4 3 2 !




4 3 v 2 1

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
CONF IDENTIAL _AND_PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN

AN UNPUBL ISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER

PERMISSION. THIS IS
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG.& c CLJE-I-COIN USED REF
ITEM DIGITAL iy ON | FIG
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. RZ56E | cope| NoO.
00000
31— STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ56E 30
Code A — Used on RZ56E—-AA RZ56E—-AA A
Code B — Used on RZ56E—AF RZ56E—AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ56 ISE 70-28089—-01 34
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70-27049-05 30,55,
3 | *Label, “Switch Marker” (deleted) 36—18940-02 | 00001
4 *Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted) 36—33151—-05 | 00002
(Not Shown)
5 *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183—-04
6 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
7 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
=8 | Module, RZ56 Drive (See Note) 29-27889—-01
9 | Disk Assembly, RZ56 (See Note) 29-27890—-01

Figure 31. Storage Element, RZ56E

400ST-31-SC

Note: Not Part of RZ56E—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1

ISHEET 34 oFrsilpisTl [ | [ I 1 | [ 1

1




4 3 v 2 1

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
CONF IDENTIAL _AND_PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN

AN UNPUBL ISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER

PERMISSION. THIS IS
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG.& c ClJE-rCOIN USED REF
ITEM DIGITAL . ON | FIG
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. RZ57E | copel NO.
00000
32— STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ57E 30
Code A — Used on RZ57E—-AA RZ57E—-AA A
Code B — Used on RZ57E—AF RZ57E—-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ57 ISE 70-28089—-02 34
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70-27049-05 30,55
3 | *Label, “Switch Marker” (deleted) 36—18940-02 | 00001
4 *Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted) 36—33151—-05 | 00002
(Not Shown)
5 *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183—-04
6 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
7 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
=8 | Module, RZ57 Drive (See Note) 29-28159-01
9 | Disk Assembly, RZ57 (See Note) 29-28158—-01

Note: Not Part of RZ57E—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.

400ST-32-SC

Figure 32. Storage Element, RZ57E

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B I B 4OOST — 0 — 0
SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 35 oFsilpisTl [ I [ I [ | [ 1

4 3 A 2 1




4 3 v 2 1

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
CONF IDENTIAL _AND_PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN

AN UNPUBL ISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER

PERMISSION. THIS IS
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG.& A ECO USED REF
CUT-IN
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST ILEOM DESCRIPTION P[RF?':'TI‘\?(IS RZ58E ngE ,I\:llg
. 00000 .
33- STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ58E 30
Code A — Used on RZ58E—AA RZ58E—-AA A
Code B — Used on RZ58E—-AF RZ58E—-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ58 ISE 70-28089—-03 34
*BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70-27049-05 30,36,
55
3 | *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-04
4 | *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
5 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
400ST-33-SC
Figure 33. Storage Element, RZ58E
TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN[E! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST_0_0
SCALE 1/1 IsHEET 36 oF g1 fpisT] | [ 1 [ 1 | | |

4 3 A 2 1




4 3 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
BP0 TAL EOUTPMINT CORPORAT TOK AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
P CHANOPACTURE OR SALE OF TTEWS W1TLODT WRITZEN - @ o
PERMISSION., THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG-& B ClJE-rCOIN USED REF
ITEM DIGITAL - ON | FIG
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 70-28089| copE| NO.
00000
34— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ56 ISE 70-28089-01 A 31
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ57 ISE 70-28089-02 B 32
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ58 ISE (added) 70-28089-03 | 00001 C 33
= 1 *Disk Drive Assembly RZ56—-E A
= *Disk Drive Assembly RZ57-E B
= *Disk Drive Assembly (added) RZ58-E 00001 C
2 | *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—-28076—01
3 *Bracket, Top SCSI 74—-41144-01
4 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830—-01
= 5 *Module, SCSI Interface Card 54-20136-01
6 | *Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626—-04
7 *Screw, Shoulder No. 6—32 12-34462-02
8 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
= 9 *Cable Assembly, 10 Cond. 17-02887-01
400ST—-34-IL
Figure 34. Mounting Assembly, RZ56/RZ57/RZ58 ISE

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN

| NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES Mass sTorace pevices| B| 1B 400ST—0-0

SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 37 oFsilpisTl [ I [ I [ | [ 1

4 3 A 2 1




4 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
BFBT TAL EAOTPMINT CORPORATTON AND. SHALL NOT BE-REPRODUCED
OR _COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR _IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
PERMISSTON. | “THIS 1S AN ONPUBLISHED WORK PROTEGTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG.& H ECO USED REF
ITEM DIGITAL |CUT-IN | oN | FiG
INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.
7 <3 PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | RF73E | copE| No.
00000
35— STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ73E RZ73E 30
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ73 ISE 70-28089—-04 37
1 2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 70-27049-05 27,30
55
3 | *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 1) 36—33183—-04
4 | *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN
Procedure” (Not Shown)
5 [ *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01
= 6 Module, RZ73 Drive (See Notes 2 and 3) 54-19110-XX
7 Screw, Mach Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 90-06011-01

Figure 35. Storage Element, RZ73E

400ST-35-SC

(See Note 3)
Note 1: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01
Note 2: XX = Order Latest Version.

Note 3: Not Part of RZ73E Assembly, Shown
For Reference Only.

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1

ISHEET 38 oFsilpisTl [ | [ I [ | [ 1

1




4 3 v 2 1

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
CONF IDENTIAL _AND_PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN

IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER

TREMIEBLAN. COPYRTGRT AN, 1995 FIG-& A ECO USED| REF
ITEM DIGITAL |CUT-IN | oN | FiG
INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.
7 <3 PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | RF74E | copE| No.
00000
36— = STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ74E RZ74E 1
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ74 ISE 70-28089-05 37
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 70-27049-05 27,30
33,40
3 | *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 1) 36—-33183-04
4 | *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN
Procedure” (Not Shown)
5 *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01

Note 1: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01.

400ST-36-SC

Figure 36. Storage Element, RZ74E

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B I B 4OOST — 0 — 0
SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 39 oFrsilpisTl [ I [ [T 1 | [ 1

4 3 A 2 1




4 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
T8 TAL EAOTPMINT CORPORATTON A SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
P CHANOPACTURE OR SALE OF TTEWS W1TLODT WRITZEN - @ o
PERMISSION., THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG-& B ClJE-rCOIN USED REF
ITEM DIGITAL - ON | FIG
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 70-28089| copE| NO.
00000
37— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ73 ISE 70-28089—-04 A 35
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ74 ISE 70-28089-05 B 36
= 1 *Disk Drive Assembly RZ73-E A
*Disk Drive Assembly RZ74—-E B
2 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70-27412-01
3 *Bracket, Top SCSI 74-38828—-01
4 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830-01
= 5 *Module, SCSI Interface Card 54-20136—-01
6 | *Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626—-04
7 | *Screw, Shoulder No. 6—-32 12-34462-01
8 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40x 1/4 90-09315-01
= 9 *Cable Assembly, 06 Cond. 17-03498-01
400ST-37-IL

Figure 37. Mounting Assembly, RZ73/RZ74 ISE

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

| NUMBER
B|I1B| 400ST—-0-0

SCAL

1/1 | SHEET 40 OF 81

pist [ [T 11| ]]

1




4 3 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF
BRSO UK FoliDE 2 MR iomn
1995
FIG.& DIGITAL*| .ECO | usep | REF FIG.& DIGITAL *| .ECO | usep| REF
o, DESCRIPTION PART ngz_sl'? on NG o, DESCRIPTION PART ngz_sl’-"\l on S
NO. NO. 00000 CODE| NO. NO. NO. 00000 CODE| NO.
38— STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ28E (See Note) 39- STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ282 DUAL (See Note)
Code A — Used on RZ28E—-AA RZ28E-AA A 30 Code A — Used on RZ282—-AA RZ282-AA A 30
Code B — Used on RZ28E—-AF RZ28E—-AF B 30 Code B — Used on RZ282—-AF RZ282—-AF B 30
1 *DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI 70—-22863—-03 40 1 *DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI 70-22863—-04 40
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE |70-29478-02 56 2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE |70—-29478-02 56
3 | *Documentation, “Storage Device(s) Add On EK-BA44A-IN B 3 | *Documentation, “Storage Device(s) Add On EK—-BA44A—IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown) Procedure” (Not Shown)
4 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B 4 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
Note: Supported Only If HSD05—-JA/JF Note: Supported Only If HSD05—-JA/JF
Is Installed In The Enclosure. Is Installed In The Enclosure.
= <9 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. = <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. P
400ST-38-IL 400ST-39-IL

Figure 38. Storage Element, RZ28E

Figure 39. Storage Element,

RZ282 Dual

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

| NUMBER
B|I1B| 400ST—-0-0

SCAL

1/1 | SHEET 41 OF 81

pist [ [T 11| ]]

1




4 3 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
BB IIAL EGUTFMINT CORPORATION AND_SHALL NOT BE RERMSOUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR _IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
ESMANEICTUS 00 S SRS A S nom —_—
INDICATE1;9:RU LEVEL PARTS e 12 II:':'%I\?I( O |cut-in | 557 | g
= = ® PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION P,ﬁ\gT 7022863 | copE | NoO.
. 00000
40— DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI (RZ28) 70—-22863—-03 38
DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI (RZ282) 70-22863—-04 39
1 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 74—-48767—-01
2 *Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74-48768-01
3 | *Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 74-44233-01
4 | *Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 74-44234-01
5 | *Bracket, Paddle Module 74-38830—-01
= 6 *Module, SCSI Interface 54-23320-02
= 7 | *Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 17-03428-01
(See Note)
8 | *Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626-03
9 *|solator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04
10 *Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-10174-00
11 *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
12 *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025—-02
=13 | *Storage Element, RZ28E (See Note) RZ28E
o Note: Use Quantity Of One For —03 Variation.
~

400ST—-40-IL

Figure 40. Drive Assembly, BA400 SCSI

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 42 oFrsilDisTI I I [ I 1 1 [ 1

4 3 A 2 1




4 3 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF
BRSO UK FoliDE 2 MR iomn
1995
FIG.& DIGITAL*| .ECO | usep | REF FIG.& DIGITAL *| .ECO | usep| REF
o, DESCRIPTION PART CFl‘J;"‘_GIE on NG o, DESCRIPTION PART ngz_sl’-"\l on S
NO. NO. 00000 CODE| NO. NO. NO. 00000 CODE| NO.
41— STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ26L (See Note) 42— STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ262 DUAL (See Note)
Code A — Used on RZ26L—-AA RZ26L—-AA A 30 Code A — Used on RZ262—-AA RZ262-AA A 30
Code B — Used on RZ26L—AF RZ26L—-AF B 30 Code B — Used on RZ262—-AF RZ262—-AF B 30
1 *DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI 70—-22863—-01 43 1 *DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI 70—-22863—02 43
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE |70-29478-02 56 2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE |70—-29478-02 56
3 | *Documentation, “Storage Device(s) Add On EK-BA44A-IN B 3 | *Documentation, “Storage Device(s) Add On EK—-BA44A—IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown) Procedure” (Not Shown)
4 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B 4 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
Note: Supported Only If HSD05—-JA/JF Note: Supported Only If HSD05—-JA/JF
Is Installed In The Enclosure. Is Installed In The Enclosure.
= =2 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. P = <2 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.
400ST-41-IL 400ST-42-IL

Figure 41. Storage Element, RZ28E

Figure 42. Storage Element, RZ262 Dual

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

| NUMBER
B|I1B| 400ST—-0-0

SCALE 1/1

| SHEET 43 OF 81

pist [ [T 11| ]]

1




4 3 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
BB IIAL EGUTFMINT CORPORATION AND_SHALL NOT BE RERMSOUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR _IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
ESMANEICTUS 00 S SRS A S nom —_—
INDICATE1;9:RU LEVEL PARTS e 12 II:':'%I\?I( O |cut-in | 557 | g
= = ® PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION P,ﬁ\gT 7022863 | copE | NoO.
. 00000
43— DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI (RZ26L) 70-22863—-01 4
DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI (RZ262) 70—-22863—-02 42
1 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 74—-48767—-01
2 *Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74-48768-01
3 | *Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 74-44233-01
4 | *Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 74-44234-01
5 | *Bracket, Paddle Module 74-38830—-01
= 6 *Module, SCSI Interface 54-23320-02
= 7 | *Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 17-03428-01
(See Note)
8 | *Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626-03
9 *|solator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04
10 *Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-10174-00
11 *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
12 *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025—-02
=13 | *Storage Element, RZ26L (See Note) RZ26L
o Note: Use Quantity Of One For 70—22863—01
~

400ST-43-IL

Figure 43. Drive Assembly, BA400 SCSI

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

| NUMBER
B|I1B| 400ST—-0-0

SCAL

14

| SHEET 44 OF 81

pist [ [T 11| ]]

1




4 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
DTETTAL EOUTPUINT CORORATION AND. SHALL NOT BEREPROOLCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR _IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
@m& WQ&W PROTECTED Wnoer -
199 FIG.& DIGITAL *| 559, | USED | REF
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST I-II:IEOM DESCRIPTION PART CRD43 cgg : ;lg
: NO. 00000 :
44— STORAGE ELEMENT, RRD43
Code A — Used on RRD43—-JA RRD43-JA A 30
Code B — Used on RRD43—-JF RRD43-JF B 30
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RRD43 ISE 70-22864-01 45
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, BA400, RRD43 70-22865-02 57
3 | *Label, “Bus ID, LV” 36-33181-02
4 *Documentation, “RRD43 CD—-ROM Disk Drive EK-RRDDD-IN
Information” (Not Shown)
5 [ *Documentation, “Storage Device(s) Add On EK-BA44A-IN B
Procedures” (Not Shown)
6 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-04 B
= 7 *Cable Assembly, 50 Cond, Molded, Shielded 17-02659—-03

Figure 44. Storage Element, RRD43

=7

400ST—-44-IL

(See Note)

NOTE: Item 7 Is Required When Connecting To
An Embedded KZQSA.

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1

ISHEET 45 oFrsilDisTl [ I [ I I 1 [ 1

1




FIG.& DIGITAL *| .ECO | usep | REF

PARTS LIST No. DESCRIPTION PART | 7002064 | (ON_ | FiG

: NO. 00000 :

MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RRD43 ISE 70-22864—-01 44

1 *CD—ROM Drive Assembly, 1 Inch High Dual RRD43-AB
Speed, 5 1/4 Inch SCSI, 600 MB
2 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom 74—-48671-01
3 | *Bracket Assembly, Top 74-48672-01
4 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—38830-01
4 = 5 *Module, SCSI Interface 54-23320-01
= 6 *Cable Assembly, Flat 06 Cond. 17-04006—-01
7 *Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626—-03
10 8 *|solator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04
o 9 *Screw, Mach M3 Flat Hd 90-40122-04
; ~_ 10 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
\’ _—d P v
= S~
g |
/ '\L
) kﬁ
| o Y e
77 4
‘ﬂ 51
400ST—-45-IL
Figure 45. Mounting Assembly, RRD43 ISE
TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN ! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST_0_0
SCALE 1/1 |ISHEET 46 OF &1 |DIST| | | | | | | ||

4 3 A 2 1




4 3 v 2 1
THIS DRAWING AND THE SFECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HERE IN ARE
S?ET'IFREN;&G%PQTETPE%:PDRATION AND SHALL LS'EF ;EDREPRDDUCED
e CHANIEACTURE OR SALEOF [TewS WITLOOT WRITTEN -~ @ o
PEEM;EEégNL COP\LE[&ETAEA%QPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER C ECO
9 FIG.& DIGITAL USED | REF
Nor DESCRIPTION PART | “Tizoa | QN | FiS
NO. NO. 00000 CODE | NO.
38— STORAGE ELEMENT, TLZ04
Code A — Used on TLZ04—-JA TLZ04-JA A 30
Code B — Used on TLZ04—-JF TLZ04-JF B 30
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TLZ04 ISE 70-28090-01 47
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, WIDE WINDOW 70-28081-03 30,58
3 | *Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted) [36—33151-07| 00001
(Not Shown)
4 | *Label, “Bus ID Language Variant” 36—-33181-02
5 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
6 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
1= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.
400ST-47-SC

)<

2

Figure 47. Storage Element, TLZ04

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN Et

FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

NUMBER
B|I1B| 400ST—0-0

SCAL

1/1 | SHEET 47 OF 81

pist [ [T 11| ]]

3 4

1




4 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
T8 TAL EAOTPMINT CORPORATTON A SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR _IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
BERMIABTON. | THIIS 1S AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG.& B ClJE-rCOIN USED REF
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST ILEOM DESCRIPTION P[RF?':'TIQ‘(IS 70—28090 ngE zlg
L] L] QQQQQ -
g'] 160 710 47— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TLZ04 ISE 70-—28090-01 46
| E/ 6 =1 | *Tape Drive Assembly TLZ04—AA
‘ 2 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom 70—-28078—-01
| : 3 | *Bracket, Top 70—28077—-01
‘ 4 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830-01
=5 *Module, SCSI Interface Card 54-20136-03
6 | *Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626-01 00001
*Isolator, Shock Grommet (added) 12-32626-04 00001
7 *Screw, Machine No. M—3 14 mm 90-11163-01
8 [ *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
9 | *Cable Assembly, 10 Cond. 17-01936—-02
10 | *Ferrule (added) 12-32626—-03 00001

Figure 47. Mounting Assembly, TLZ04 ISE

400ST-47-IL

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCAL

ISHEET 48 OoFsilDiSTI [ | [ I I | [ 1

1




4 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
T8 TAL EAOTPMINT CORPORATTON A SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
P MANIPACTURE OR SALEOF TTEWS WiTLOUT WRITTEN - O
PERMISSION., THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG-& B Eco USED REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN | onN | FIG
INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.
== PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. TLZ07 | coDpE| NO.
00001
48— STORAGE ELEMENT, TLZ07 (See Note)
Code A — Used on TLZ07-JA TLZ07-JA A 30
Code B — Used on TLZ07-JF TLZ07-JF B 30
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, BA400, DUAL SCSI 70—22866—01 50
2 | *BEZEL/PCB ASSEMBLY, REMOVABLE MEDIA 70—-29547-01 59
3 | *Documentation, “Storage Device(s) Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedures” (Not Shown)
4 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-05
5 [ *Kit, OVMA VAX/AXP QA-MT1AA-UP
6 | *Cartridge, Cleaning TLZ04—-HA
7 | *Cartridge, Single 4 MM, 4 GB TLZ07-CA
8 *Panel, Blank Filler 74-44062-01

Figure 48. Storage Element, TLZ07

400ST-48-IL

Note: Supported Only If HSD05—-JA/JF
Is Installed In The Enclosure.

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1

ISHEET 49 oFsilDisTl I I [ I [ | [ 1

1




4 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
BB TAL EAOTPHINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE- REPRODOCED
P MANIPACTURE OR SALEOF TTEWS WiTLOUT WRITTEN - O
PERMISSION., THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG-& B Eco USED REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN | 'oN | FIG
INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.
17 <1 PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | PLTLZ07 | copE| NoO.
00001
49— STORAGE ELEMENT, DLTLZ07 (See Note)
Code A — Used on DLTLZ07-JA DLTLZ07-JA A
Code B — Used on DLTLZ07—-JF DLTLZ07—-JF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, BA400, DUAL SCSI 70-22866—02 50
2 | *BEZEL/PCB ASSEMBLY, REMOVABLE MEDIA 70—-29547-01 59
3 | *Documentation, “Storage Device(s) Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedures” (Not Shown)
4 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-05
5 [ *Kit, OVMA VAX/AXP QA-MT1AA-UP
6 | *Cartridge, Cleaning TLZ04—-HA
7 | *Cartridge, Single 4 MM, 4 GB TLZ07-CA

\VARNY/

T J

Figure 49. Storage Element, DLTLZ07

400ST—-49-IL

Note: Supported Only If HSD05—-JA/JF
Is Installed In The Enclosure.

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1

ISHEET 50 OoFsilpisTl [ I [ I 1 1 [ 1

1




4 3 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
BP0 TAL EOUTPMINT CORPORAT TOK AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
P CHANOPACTURE OR SALE OF TTEWS W1TLODT WRITZEN - @ o
THEIEBERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. qggp o O O TED UNDER FIG.& A ECO
ITEM piGitaL | cut-iN | “SR°| e
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 7022866 | copE| NO.
00000
50— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, BA400 DUAL SCSI 70-22866—01 A 48
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, BA400 DUAL SCSI 70-22866—02 B 49
1 *Bracket Assembly, Top 74—-48670—-01
2 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom 74—-48669—-01
3 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830-01
= 4 | *Module, SCSI Interface 54-23320-03
= 5 *Cable Assembly, Flat 06 Cond. 17-04006—-01 B
3 = 6 *Cable Assembly, Flat 06 Cond., 28AWG, 6 Pos. 17-03431-01
7 *Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626—-03
8 | *Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04
=4 . 9 *Screw, Mach M3 Flat Hd 90-40122-04
0 10 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40x 1/4 90-09315-01
< ™~ =11 *CD—ROM Drive Assembly, Half Height, Dual RRD43-AA B
S Speed, 5 1/4 Inch SCSI, 600 MB
ﬁ\ (Used On —02 Variation Only).
10 =12 *Tape Drive Assembly, Half Height, 5 1/4 Inch TLZ07-BA
8 GB, 4MM
P
ST

Figure 50. Mounting Assembly, BA400 Dual SCSI

400ST-50—-IL

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1

ISHEET 51 oFsilpisTl [ I [ I 1 1 [ 1

1




4 3 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
DTETTAL EOUTPUINT CORORATION AND. SHALL NOT BEREPROOLCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR _IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
BRNAENTUS, 0 S TP 2 ST o
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1905 FIG.& DIGITAL A ECO USED | REF
e, DESCRIPTION PART Cga—éN ovE | NO
NO. NO. 00000 CODE | NO.
51— STORAGE ELEMENT, TZ86 (See Note)
Code A — Used on TZ86—JA TZ86—-JA A 30
Code B — Used on TZ86—-JF TZ86—JF B 30
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK85 ISE 70—-28092—-04 52
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-04 60
3 | *Label, “Bus ID, LV” 36—33181-02
4 | *Documentation, “Storage Device(s) Add On EK-BA44A-I B
Procedures” (Not Shown)
5 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-06 B
Note: Supported Only If HSD05-JA/JF
Is Installed In The Enclosure.

= <1INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

\.Y\

QAN

=)

>

Figure 51. Storage Element, TZ86

<

400ST-51-IL

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

| NUMBER
B|I1B| 400ST—-0-0

SCAL

1/1 | SHEET 52 OF 81

pist [ [T 11| ]]

1




4 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
T8 TAL EAOTPMINT CORPORATTON A SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
P MANIPACTURE OR SALEOF TTEWS WiTLOUT WRITTEN - O
PERMISSION., THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG.& E Eco USED REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN| oN | FIG
INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.
17 <1 PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 7028092 | copg| No.
00004
52— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TZ86 70—-28092-04 51
1 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70-27413-01
2 *Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70-27457-01
3 *Bracket, Paddle Module 74—-38830—-01
4 *Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626—-03
5 *Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04
6 | *Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 90-06025-02
7 *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
= 8 | *Module, SCSI Interface 54-20136-04
= 9 *Cable Assembly, Flat, 10 Cond 17-01936-06
=10 | *Tape Drive Assembly, TK86—BX TZ86—BA

Figure 52. Mounting Assembly, TZ86

400ST-52-IL

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN

| NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES Mass sTorace pevices| B| 1B 400ST—0-0

SCAL

1/1 ISHEET 53 oFsilpisTl I I [ [T [ | [ 1




3 2
FIG.& DIGITAL?| ~ECO | usep | REF
e, DESCRIPTION PART Cga—?m ovE | NO
NO. NO. 00000 CODE | NO.
53— STORAGE ELEMENT, TZ87 (See Note)
Code A — Used on TZ87—-JA TZ87—-JA A 30
Code B — Used on TZ87—JF TZ87—-JF B 30
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK85 ISE 70—-28092—-05 54
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-04 60
3 | *Label, “Bus ID, LV” 36—33181-02
4 | *Documentation, “Storage Device(s) Add On EK-BA44A-I B
Procedures” (Not Shown)
5 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-06 B
Note: Supported Only If HSD05-JA/JF
Is Installed In The Enclosure.

= <1INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

QAR

AR

<

Figure 53. Storage Element, TZ87

400ST-53-IL

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

| NUMBER
B|I1B| 400ST—-0-0

SCAL

1/1 | SHEET 54 OF 81

pist [ [T 11| ]]

1




4 2 l
THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CDNTAINED HEREIN ARE
8?37%25“&60#&% CORPORAT TON AN SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
P CHANOPACTURE OR SALE OF TTEWS W1TLODT WRITZEN - @ o
PERMISSION., THIS IS AN UNF'UBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS 9 FIG-& E Eco USED REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN| oN | FIG
INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.
00004
54— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TZ87 70—-28092-05 53
1 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70-27413-01
2 *Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70-27457-01
3 *Bracket, Paddle Module 74—-38830—-01
4 *Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626—-03
5 *Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04
6 | *Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 90-06025-02
7 *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
= 8 | *Module, SCSI Interface 54-20136-05
10=<1 = 9 | *Cable Assembly, Flat, 10 Cond 17-01936-01
=10 | *Tape Drive Assembly, SCSI, 20 GB TZ87-BA

8=

Figure 54.

Mounting Assembly, TZ87

400ST-54-IL

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN Et

FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

NUMBER
B|I1B| 400ST—0-0

SCAL

1/1 | SHEET 55 OF 81

pist [ [T 11| ]]

1




4 3 2 l
THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CDNTAINED HEREIN ARE
8?37%25“&60#&% CORRORAT TON AND. SHALL NDT BE REPRODOCED
P MANIPACTURE OR SALEOF TTEWS WiTLOUT WRITTEN - O
PERMISSION., THIS IS AN UNF'UBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS 9 FIG.& B ECO USED REF
ITEM DIGITAL |CUT-IN | oN | FIG
INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.
17 <1 PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |70-27049| copg| NoO.
00001
4 55— BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-05 30,31,
32,33
35,36
1 *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70—27049-03
2 **Bezel, Drive 74—-39272-03
3 | **Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01
4 **Washer, Retainer 12-30421-01
5 | **Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—32 x 5/16 90-06021-01
6 **Tape, Velcro 12-32980-01
7 | *Label, “Bus ID” 36—33183—-03
=8 *Module, SCSI Device ID Panel 54-20400-01

Figure 55. Bezel Assembly, Disk Drive

400ST-55-IL

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN Et

FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

NUMBER
B|I1B| 400ST—0-0

SCAL

1/1 | SHEET 56 OF 81

pist [ [T 11| ]]

1




FIG.& DIGITAL 8 ECO USED | REF
Nor DESCRIPTION PART | 7op0a7 | (ON_ | i
NO. NO. 00000 CODE | NO.
56— BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE (70-—-29478—-02 38,39

41,42

1 *Bezel, Blank 74-44325-01] 00001
= 2 *Module, DSSI Remote Front Panel 54—-21530-01

3 | Finger, Non—Snag Grounding (Not Part of This 12-26922-01

Assembly, Shown for Reference Only.)
= <1 INDICATESFRULEVELPARTS.
1
\ /)
400ST—-56-IL

Figure 56. Bezel Assembly, 3 1/2 Inch DSSI Disk Drive

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 57 oFrsilpisTl [ I [ [T [ | [ 1

3 A 2 1




4 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
BP0 TAL EOUTPMINT CORPORAT TOK AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
P CHANOPACTURE OR SALE OF TTEWS W1TLODT WRITZEN - @ o
PERMISSION., THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG.& B Eco USED REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN | oN | FIG
INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.
17 <1 PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 7022865 | copE| NoO.
00001
57— BEZEL ASSEMBLY, CD—ROM, (BA400) 70-22865-01 A
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, CD—ROM, (BA400) 70-22865—-02 B 44
1 *Bezel, RRD43 74—-48673—-01 A
2 | *Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 A
3 *Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01 A
4 *Screw, Mach Truss Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-10971-01 A
5 *Bezel Assembly, BA400, RRD43 70-22865-01 B
= 6 *Module, RDAT ID 54-20438-01 B
4 7 *Label, “Bus ID” 36—-33181-01 B
6 =1 8 *Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-06020-01 B

/\/
— >
-
—
2/

400ST-57—-IL

Figure 57. Bezel Assembly, CD—ROM (BA400 Enclosure)

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN

| NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES Mass sTorace pevices| B| 1B 400ST—0-0

SCAL

1/1 ISHEET 58 OFsilDiSTI [ | [ I [ | [ 1

1




4 3 v 2 1

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR

PERMIABTON.  THIS 18 AN ONPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG.& B ECO USED REF
CUT-IN
I+ <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST I-II:IEOM DESCRIPTION P[Rg_:_'rﬁg 7028081 | cong| Ko
- 00000 )
58— BEZEL ASSEMBLY, WIDE WINDOW 70-28081-03 30,46
1 *Bezel Assembly, Wide Window 70-28081-01
2 **Bezel, Wide Window 74—-41159-01
3 **Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01
4 | **Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01
5 **Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 90-06021-01
6 *Module, RDAT ID 54-20438-01
7 *Label, "Bus ID” 36—33181-01
400ST-58-IL
Figure 58. Bezel Assembly, Wide Window
TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN ! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST_0_0
SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 59 oF a1 |piIST| | | | [ | | ||

4 3 A 2 1




FIG.& DIGITAL *| . 5F9, | usED | REF FIG.& DIGITAL ®| ,5CS, | usED| REF
ITEM PART ON | FIG ITEM PART ON | FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION NO 7029547 | cope | NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO 7027050 | cope| NO.
y 00000 y 00001
BEZEL/PCB ASSEMBLY, REMOVABLE MEDIA 70—-29547-01 A 48,49 60— BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050—-04 51,53
BEZEL/PCB ASSEMBLY, REMOVABLE MEDIA 70—-29547-02 B
1 **BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-01
1 *Bezel Assembly 70-29547-02 A 2 | **Bezel, Tape Drive 74-39273-01
2 [ *Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 B 3 | **Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01
3 *Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01 B 4 **Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01
4 | *Module. CD—ROM ID 54-21547-01 A 5 | **Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 90-06021-01
5 *Bezel, Removable Media, Dual 74—-44060-01 B 6 *Label, “Bus ID” 36—-33181-01
6 | *Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6—32 x 5/16 90-06021-01 B = 7 | *Module, RDAT ID 54-20438-01
= =2 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. = <=1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. 5
] Q
/@\ .
4 ~ 5
\ .
SS N
=4
i
g >
S PN
\ \
s Y =
_— o 400ST-59-IL E - 400ST-60-IL
’ 6
/

Figure 59. Bezel/PCB Assembly, Removable Media Figure 60. Bezel Assembly, Tape Drive

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 60 OFsilDiSTI I | [ [T I | [ 1

4 3 A 2 1




4 3 v 2 1

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED O-“IN ARE
CONFIDENTIAL AND_PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE F\‘EF‘RODJCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN F'ART AS THE BASIS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OR SAL THOUT WRITTEI
PERMISSION, THIS IS AN LNF'UBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS 1995

TK DRIVES [

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0
SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 61 OFsilDiSTI I I [ I 1 1 [ 1

4 3 A 2 1




4 3 2 l
"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
BFBT TAL EAOTPMINT CORPORATTON AND. SHALL NOT BE-REPRODUCED
OR _COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR _IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
PERMISSTON. | “THIS 1S AN ONPUBLISHED WORK PROTEGTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG.& ECO USED REF
CUT-IN
= <1INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST I-II:IEOM DESCRIPTION P[RF?_}T&'S ngE ;‘g
61— TYPICAL TK SYSTEM MOUNTING and CABLING
1 *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050—-02 66
2 | *KIT, Q—bus CONTROLLER TQK70-SA
=3 | **Module, Tape Controller M7559-00
=4 | **Cable Assembly 17-01363-01
5 **Panel, Blank Dual 74-33507-01
6 | **Label, “Module Number” (See Note) 36—26883—-45
7 | **Label, "BAXXX Rev” (Rolled) (Not Shown) 36-29163-07
. 8 [ *KIT, Q—bus CONTROLLER TQK50-SA
‘\‘\\\ =9 | **Module, Tape Controller M7546—00
%@ =10 | **Cable Assembly 17-01363-01
Co L 11 **Panel, Blank Dual 74-33507-01
2 12 **Label, “Module Number” (See Note) 36—26883—11
. 13 | **Label, “BAXXX Rev” (Rolled) (Not Shown) 36-29163-07
< ~ 14 | *TK70E Tape Drive Assembly TK70E—-AA 64
"') B g *TK70E Tape Drive Assembly TK70E—-AF 64
g Nig *TK50E Tape Drive Assembly TK50E—-AA 62
; *TKS50E Tape Drive Assembly TK50E—-AF 62
N Mo
\ U

{ — k
/4
1L
S
=

9‘/0' —
/o- —
io —
—
N
¢ AN
. vor T \\
. \\\\\ i\l
{\
A

T

/j
eE=3

7

\\J_ -
2 =
”?2 2 >
8 5
=9 8
12 11

Figure 61. Typical TK System Mounting and Cabling

,

400ST-61-SC

Note: Label placement is on Module Bulkhead.

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B I B 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1

ISHEET 62 OoFsilDiSTI I | [ I I | [ 1

1




4 3 v 2 1

THIS DRAWING AND THE SF'ECIFICATIONS CDNTAINED HERE IN ARE
AR OPERTY OF

g?grl'i’?ENéL!)GlthamT ggPéRATIBN AND SHALL ID% BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR _IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
;ggﬁéggé&?ﬁigf g:AsAj&pbééYgég%é*wSHl PROTEGTED UNDER =T - =)
ITEiVI DESCRIPTION DIID(ZH?L C"l'J';r5_°I'? UgﬁD FI;F(I;
NO. NO. 00000 CODE | NO.
62— STORAGE ELEMENT, TK50E
Code A — Used on TK50E—-AA TK50E—-AA A 61
Code B — Used on TK50E—-AF TK50E—-AF B 61
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK50 ISE 70-22839-01 63
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-02 64
3 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK—BA44A—IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
4 [ *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-02 B

= <=1INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

.

g
N 400ST-62-SC
NU%

prd

Figure 62. Storage Element, TK50E

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 63 OFsilDiSTI I | [ [T I | [ 1

4 3 A 2 1




4 3 v 2 1

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OR SAl 1Tl WITHOUT WRITTEN

PERMISSION., THIS IS kﬁ &PUBEY&HED WORK PROTEETED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG.& B ECO USED REF
CUT-IN
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST ILEOM DESCRIPTION P[RF?':'TQCIS 70—22839 ngE zlg
- 00000 }
63— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK50 ISE 70-22839-01 61
=1 *Tape Drive Assembly TK50—-EA
2 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70—-27413-01
3 | *Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70—-27457-01
4 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830-01
=5 *Module, Interface Card 54-20136-02
6 | *Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626-01 00001
6 | *Isolator, Shock Grommet Only (added) 12-32626—-04 00001
6 *Isolator, Shock Ferrule (added) 12-32626-03 00001
7 | *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02
8 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
400ST-63-IL
Figure 63. Mounting Assembly, TK50 ISE
TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN P! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST_O_O
SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 64 oF g1 lpisTl | | 1 [ [ | ||

4 3 A 2 1




4 3 v 2 1

THIS DRAWING AND THE SF'ECIFICATIONS CDNTAINED HERE IN ARE
AR OPERTY OF

S?ST}QENEL!)G%PG%T ggPéRATIBN AND SHALL ID% BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR _IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
BERMISSION | THIS 18 AN &p&éﬁ“ﬂémé‘&%ﬂ PROTECTED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. {QQ5§ FIG& DIGITALB ECO USED REF
Nor DESCRIPTION PART | “Ticroe. | (O | KIS
NO. NO. 00000 CODE | NO.
64— STORAGE ELEMENT, TK70E
Code A — Used on TK70E—-AA TK70E—-AA A 61
Code B — Used on TK70E—-AF TK70E-AF B 61
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK70 ISE 70—-28088-01 65
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050—-02 62
3 | *Label, Bar Code, Integrated Storage (deleted) 36—-33151—-01| 00001
(Not Shown)
4 [ *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK—-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
5 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-02 B

= <=1INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

.

g
N 400ST-64-SC
NU%

prd

Figure 64. Storage Element, TK70E

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0

SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 65 OFsilDiSTI | I [ [T [ | [ 1

4 3 A 2 1




4 3 v 2 1

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OR SAl 1Tl WITHOUT WRITTEN

PERMISSION., THIS IS kﬁ &PUBEY&HGD WORK PROTEETED UNDER
THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. 1995 FIG-& B ECO USED REF
CUT-IN
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS LIST ILEOM DESCRIPTION P[RF?':'TQCIS 70—-28088 ngE ;Ig
. 00000 :
65— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK70 ISE 70-28088—-01 64
=1 *Tape Drive Assembly TK70—-EA
2 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70—-27413-01
3 | *Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70—-27457-01
4 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830-01
=5 *Module, Interface Card 54-20136-02
6 | *Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626-01 | 00001
6 | *Isolator, Shock Grommet Only (added) 12-32626—-04 | 00001
6 *|solator, Shock Ferrule Only (added) 12-32626—-03 | 00001
7 | *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02
8 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40x 1/4 90-09315-01
400ST-65-IL
Figure 65. Mounting Assembly, TK70 ISE
TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN P! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST_O_0
SCALE 1/1 IsHEET 66 OF g1 lpiSTl | | 1 [ [ | | |

4 3 A 2 1




4 3 v 2 1

THIS DRAWING AND THE SF'ECIFICATIONS CDNTAINED HERE IN ARE
CONFIDENTIAL AND_PROPRIETARY . ARE THE PROPERTY
DIGITAL EQUIPMINT CORF'ORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR

BERMISBTON, | THIS 18 AN &p&éf‘.‘&sé’&%%& PROTEGTED UNDER

THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. {QQ§ FIG& DIGITALB ECO USED REF
e, DESCRIPTION PART |7_70s0| (ON, | FIS
NO. NO. 00000 CODE | NO.
66— BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-02 61

1 *Bezel, Tape Drive 74-39273-01

2 *Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01

3 *Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01

4 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 90-06021-01
Q

1= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.
3
r/ 4
G/\ R
O
7\
/\
I > >
2 g/ - l] / 1
\ - . =N 400ST-66-IL

Figure 66. Bezel Assembly, Tape Drive

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NUMBER
FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES B IB 4OOST — 0 — 0
SCALE 1/1 ISHEET 67 OFsilDiSTI I | [ [T [ | [ 1]

4 3 A 2 1




4

THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL
EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR
USED IN WHOLE OR PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF

ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.
COPYRIGHT © 1995

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

PART NUMBER/DESCRIPTION INDEX>

TME  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN FOR[! NUMBER REV
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES| B|IB| 400ST—-0-0 | F
SCALE 1/1 |sHEET 68 OF 81|DIST| | | | | [ [ | | |
4 3 A 2 1




4

THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL
EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR
USED IN WHOLE OR PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF

ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.
COPYRIGHT ©) 1995

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER

PART FIG ITEM PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
12-19245-01 Battery Pack 22 6 12-32626-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet 40 9
12-26922-01 Finger, Grounding 27 3 12—-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet 43 9
12-26922-01 Finger, Grounding 29 3 12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet 45 8
12-26922-01 Finger, Grounding 55 3 12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet 50 8
12-26922-01 Finger, Grounding 57 2 12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet 52 5
12-26922-01 Finger, Grounding 58 3 12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet 54 5
12-26922-01 Finger, Grounding 59 2 12-32626-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet 7 5
12—-26922-01 Finger, Grounding 60 3 12—-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet (added) 4 6
12-26922-01 Finger, Grounding 66 2 12—-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet (added) 47 6
12-26922-01 Finger, Non—Snag Grounding 28 3 12—-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet Only (added) 63 6
12-26922-01 Finger, Non—Snag Grounding 56 3 12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet Only (added) 65 6
12-28766—-19 Encoder Set, Lens (DSSI Unit ID Plug) 22 11 12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock, Grommet 22 8
12-29258-01 Connector, Terminator 1 4 12-32980-01 Tape, Velcro 27 6
12-30421-01 Washer, Retainer 27 4 12-32980-01 Tape, Velcro 55 6
12-30421-01 Washer, Retainer 55 4 12-33377-01 Cover, 50 Pin IDC Connector 30 6
12-30421-01 Washer, Retaining 29 4 12-34462-01 Screw, Shoulder Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/2 (added) 18 8
12-30421-01 Washer, Retaining 57 3 12-34462-01 Screw, Shoulder Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/2 (added) 18 9
12-30421-01 Washer, Retaining 58 4 12-34462-01 Screw, Shoulder No. 6—32 37 7
12-30421-01 Washer, Retaining 59 3 12-34462-01 Screw, Shoulder No. 6—-32 x 1/2 (added) 4 7
12-30421-01 Washer, Retaining 60 4 12-34462-01 Screw, Shoulder No. 6—32 x 1/2 (added) 4 8
12-30421-01 Washer, Retaining 66 3 12-34462-02 Screw, Shoulder No. 6—32 34 7
12-30552-01 Connector, SCSI Term 50 Pos Champ Hsg 30 4
12-32626-01 Isolator, Shock (deleted) 18 7 17-01363-01 Cable Assembly 61 10
12-32626-01 Isolator, Shock (deleted) 4 6 17-01363-01 Cable Assembly 61 4

17-01936-01 Cable Assembly, Flat, 10 Cond 54 9
12-32626—-01 Isolator, Shock (deleted) 47 6 17-01936-02 Cable Assembly, 10 Cond. 47 9
12—-32626—-01 Isolator, Shock (deleted) 63 6 17-01936-06 Cable Assembly, Flat, 10 Cond 52 9
12-32626-01 Isolator, Shock (deleted) 65 6 17-02659—-03 Cable Assembly, 50 Cond, Molded, Shielded 30 5
12—-32626-03 Ferrule (added) 47 10 17-02659—-03 Cable Assembly, 50 Cond, Molded, Shielded 44 7
12-32626-03 Isolator, Shock (Ferrule) 24 6 17-02706-01 Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 18 11
12—-32626—-03 Isolator, Shock (Ferrule) 26 6 17-02706—-01 Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 22 7
12-32626-03 Isolator, Shock Ferrule 10 7 17-02706-01 Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 4 10
12-32626—-03 Isolator, Shock Ferrule 13 7 17-02887-01 Cable Assembly, 10 Cond. 34 9
12-32626—-03 Isolator, Shock Ferrule 40 8 17-03428-01 Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 10 15
12-32626—-03 Isolator, Shock Ferrule 43 8
12-32626—-03 Isolator, Shock Ferrule 45 7 17-03428-01 Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 13 15
12-32626—-03 Isolator, Shock Ferrule 50 7 17-03428-01 Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 40 7

17-03428-01 Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 43 7
12-32626—-03 Isolator, Shock Ferrule 52 4 17-03428-01 Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 7 15
12-32626—-03 Isolator, Shock Ferrule 54 4 17-03431-01 Cable Assembly, Flat 06 Cond., 28AWG, 6 Pos. 50 6
12-32626-03 Isolator, Shock Ferrule 7 7 17-03498-01 Cable Assembly, 06 Cond. 37 9
12-32626—-03 Isolator, Shock Ferrule Only (added) 65 6 17-04006-01 Cable Assembly, Flat 06 Cond. 45 6
12-32626-03 Isolator, Shock, Ferrule 22 8 17-04006-01 Cable Assembly, Flat 06 Cond. 50 5
12-32626-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet (added) 18 7
12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock (Grommet) 24 6A 29-27889-01 Module, RZ56 Drive 31 8
12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock (Grommet) 26 6A 29-27890-01 Disk Assembly, RZ56 31 9
12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet 10 5 29-28158-01 Disk Assembly, RZ57 32 9
12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet 13 5 29-28159-01 Module, RZ57 Drive 32 8
12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet 34 6
12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet 37 6

TITLE 3 NUMBER REV
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES] B|IB| 400ST—0-0 | F
SCALE 1/1 |[sHEeT 69 OF gifDisT| | [ | [ [ 1 [ |||
4 3 2 1




THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL
EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR
USED IN WHOLE OR PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF

ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.
COPYRIGHT ©) 1995

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER

PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
36—-18940—-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 2 3
36—18940—-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 3 3
36—18940—-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 14 3
36—18940—-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 15 3
36—-18940-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 16 3
36-—18940-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 17 3
36—18940-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 23 3
36—18940-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 25 3
36—-18940-02 Label, “Switch Marker” (deleted) 31 3
36—-18940-02 Label, “Switch Marker” (deleted) 32 3
36—-18940-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 19 3
36—-18940-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 20 3
36—18940-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 21 3
36—26883—11 Label, “Module Number” 61 12
36—26883—-45 Label, “Module Number” 61 6
36—-29163—-07 Label, “BAXXX Rev” (Rolled) (Not Shown) 61 7
36—-29163-07 Label, “BAXXX Rev” (Rolled) (Not Shown) 61 13
36-33151-01 Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage (deleted)(Not Shown)64 3
36—-33151-02 Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage”(deleted)(Not Shown)14 4
36-33151-03 Label, “Bar Code” (Not Shown) (deleted) 2 4
36—-33151-04 Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (Not Shown)(deleted)15 4
36-33151-05 Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted)(Not Shown)31 4
36-33151-05 Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted)(Not Shown)32 4
36—-33151-07 Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted)(Not Shown)46 3
36—-33181-01 Label, “Bus ID” 29 6
36—-33181-01 Label, “Bus ID” 58 7
36—-33181-01 Label, “Bus ID” 57 7
36—-33181-01 Label, “Bus ID” 60 6
36—-33181-02 Label, “Bus ID Language Variant” 46 4
36—-33181-02 Label, “Bus ID” (Language Variant) 23 4
36—-33181-02 Label, “Bus ID” (Language Variant) 25 4
36—33181-02 Label, “Bus ID, LV” 44 3
36—-33181-02 Label, “Bus ID, LV” 51 3
36-33181-02 Label, “Bus ID, LV” 53 3
36—-33183-01 Label, “Drive Control” 27 7
36—-33183-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 14 5
36—-33183—-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 15 5
36—-33183-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 16 4
36—-33183-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 17 4
36—-33183—-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 19 4
36—-33183—-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 20 4
36—-33183-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 21 4
36—-33183—-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 2 5
36-33183-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 3 4
36-33183-03 Label, “Bus ID” 27 8
36—-33183-03 Label, “Bus ID” 55 7
36—-33183—-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 14 6
36-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 15 6

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER

PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
36—-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 16 5
36-—-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 17 5
36—-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 2 6
36—-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 3 5
36—33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 31 5
36—-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 32 5
36—-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 33 3
36-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 35 3
36—-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36 3
36-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 19 5
36—-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 20 5
36—-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 21 5
37-01186-07 Package Assembly (Bulk Shipment) (Not Shown) 16 8
37-01186-07 Package Assembly (Bulk Shipment) (Not Shown) 17 7
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 11 4
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 12 4
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 14 8
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 15 8
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 16 7
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 17 7
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 19 7
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 20 7
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 21 7
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 31 7
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 32 7
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 33 5
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 35 5
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 36 5
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 38 4
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 39 4
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 41 4
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 42 4
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 46 6
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 5 4
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 6 4
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 8 4
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 9 4
37-01215-02 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 62 4
37-01215-02 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 64 5
37-01215-04 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 2 8
37-01215-04 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 3 7
37-01215-04 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 44 6
37-01215-05 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 48 4
37-01215-05 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 49 4
37-01215-06 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 23 6
37-01215-06 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 25 6
37-01215-06 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 51 5

TITLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN FOR
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

|} NUMBER
B[IB| 400ST-0-0

SCALE 1/1 | SHEET 70 OF 81

pist] | [ [ [ ] ] 1]]

—n 8

1




4

THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL
EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR
USED IN WHOLE OR PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.
COPYRIGHT ©) 1995

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER

PART FIG ITEM PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
37-01215-06 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 53 5 70—-22863—-04 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI (RZ282) 40 N/A

70-22864-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RRD43 ISE 44 1
54-10091—-XX Module, RF72 Drive 15 9 70-22864-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RRD43 ISE 45 N/A
54-18316—XX Module, RF71 Drive 14 9 70-22865-01 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, CD—ROM, (BA400) 57 N/A
54-18329-01 Module, RF31 Drive 2 9 70—-22865—-01 Bezel Assembly, BA400, RRD43 57 5
54-18329-02 Module, RF31F Drive 3 8 70-—22865-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, BA400, RRD43 44 2
54-19089-01 Module, TF85 23 7 70—-22865—-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, CD—ROM, (BA400) 57 N/A
54-19089-01 Module, TF85/TF86 25 7 70-22866—01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, BA400 DUAL SCSI 50 N/A
54-19110-XX Module, RZ73 Drive 35 6 70—-22866—01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, BA400, DUAL SCSI 48 1
54-19119-XX Module, RF73 Drive 16 9 70—-22866—02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, BA400 DUAL SCSI 50 N/A
54-19787-01 Module, DSSI Interface Card 18 6 70-22866—02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, BA400, DUAL SCSI 49 1
54-19787-01 Module, DSSI Interface Card 22 4 70—-23557-01 Mechanics Assembly, RF71 14 11
54-19787-01 Module, DSSI Interface Card 4 5 70—-24697-01 Mechanics Assembly, RF31 2 11
54-19787-02 Module, Interface Card 26 5 70—-24697-01 Mechanics Assembly, RF31F 3 10
54-19787-02 Module, Interface Card 24 5 70—-25972-01 Mechanics Assembly, RF72 15 11
54-19787-03 Module, Paddle 7 3 70-27049-01 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 27 1
54-19787-03 Module, Paddle 10 3 70-27049-03 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 55 1
54-19787—-03 Module, Paddle 13 3 70-27049-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 14 2
54-19791-01 Module, DSSI Front Panel 27 9 70-27049-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 16 2
54-20136—-01 Module, SCSI Interface Card 34 5 70—-27049-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 15 2
54-20136—-01 Module, SCSI Interface Card 37 5 70-27049-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 2 2
54-20136-02 Module, Interface Card 63 5 70-27049-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 27 N/A
54-20136-02 Module, Interface Card 65 5 70-27049-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 3 2
54-20136-03 Module, SCSI Interface Card 47 5 70-27049-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 17 2
54-20136—-04 Module, SCSI Interface 52 8 70—-27049-04 Bezel Assembly 19 2
54-20136—-05 Module, SCSI Interface 54 8 70—-27049-04 Bezel Assembly 20 2
54-20336—-01 Module, Device ID Panel 29 7
54-20400-01 Module, SCSI Device ID Panel 55 8 70—-27049-04 Bezel Assembly 21 2

70-27049-05 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 35 2
54-20438-01 Module, RDAT ID 57 6 70-27049-05 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 36 2
54-20438-01 Module, RDAT ID 58 6 70-27049-05 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 31 2
54-20438-01 Module, RDAT ID 60 7 70-27049-05 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 32 2
54-21530-01 Module, DSSI Remote Front Panel 28 2 70—-27049-05 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 33 2
54-21530-01 Module, DSSI Remote Front Panel 56 2 70—-27049-05 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 55 N/A
54-21547-01 Module. CD—ROM ID 59 4 70—-27050-01 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 29 1
54-23320-01 Module, SCSI Interface 45 5
54-23320-02 Module, SCSI Interface 40 6 70-27050-01 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 60 1
54-23320-02 Module, SCSI Interface 43 6 70-27050-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 61 1
54-23320-03 Module, SCSI Interface 50 4 70-27050-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 62 2

70-27050-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 64 2
70-02152-03 Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Molded Micro—D (BC21M-09) 1 3 70—-27050—-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 66 N/A
70-22839-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK50 ISE 62 1 70-27050-03 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 23 2
70-22839-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK50 ISE 63 N/A 70-27050-03 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 25 2
70-22863—-01 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI 41 1 70-27050-03 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 29 N/A
70—-22863—-01 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI (RZ26L) 43 N/A 70-27050-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 51 2
70—-22863—-02 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI 42 1 70-27050-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 53 2
70—-22863—-02 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI (RZ262) 43 N/A 70-27050-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 60 N/A
70—-22863—-03 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI 38 1 70-27412-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 18 3
70-22863-03 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI (RZ28) 40 N/A
70-—22863-04 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI 39 1

TMLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN FOR! NUMBER REV
400 senﬂsss MASS STORAGEODEVICCI)ES B[IB| 400ST-0-0 | F
SCALE 1/1 |sHEET 71 oF s1foisT| [ [ | [ [ [ [ | [ |

1




THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL
EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR
USED IN WHOLE OR PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF

ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.
COPYRIGHT ©) 1995

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER

PART FIG ITEM PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
70-27412-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 37 2 70—-28089—-05 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ74 ISE 37 N/A
70-27413-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 24 2 70-28090-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TLZ04 ISE 46 1
70-27413-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 26 2 70-28090-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TLZ04 ISE 47 N/A
70-27413-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 52 1 70-28092-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF85 ISE 23 1
70—-27413-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 54 1 70—-28092-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF85 ISE 24 N/A
70-27413-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 63 2 70—-28092-03 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF86 ISE 25 1
70-27413-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 65 2 70-28092-03 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF86 ISE 26 N/A
70-27414-01 Bezel Assembly, Filler 1 2 70-28092-04 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK85 ISE 51 1
70—-27414-01 Bezel Assembly, Filler 30 2 70-28092-04 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TZ86 52 N/A
70—-27457-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 24 3 70—-28092-05 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK85 ISE 53 1
70-27457-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 26 3 70-28092-05 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TZ87 54 N/A
70—-27457-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 52 2 70-28814-01 Mechanics Assembly, RF73 16 11
70—-27457-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 54 2 70-29475-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE 10 N/A
70—-27457-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 63 3 70-29475-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE 8 1
70—-27457-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 65 3 70-29475-02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 10 N/A
70-27458-01 Cable Assembly, Internal DSSI 1 1 70—-29475-02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 9 1
70—-27459-01 Cable Assembly, Internal SCSI 30 1 70—-29475-03 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31T ISE 5 1
70-27469-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 4 2 70-29475-03 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31T ISE 7 N/A
70—-28076—-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 34 2 70—-29475-04 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF312 ISE DUAL 7 N/A
70-28077-01 Bracket, Top 47 3 70-29475-04 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 6 1
70-28078-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom 47 2 70—29475-05 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE 11 1
70-28081-01 Bezel Assembly, Wide Window 58 1 70—-29475-05 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE (added) 13 N/A
70-28081-03 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, WIDE WINDOW 46 2 70—-29475-06 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE DUAL 12 1
70—-28081—-03 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, WIDE WINDOW 58 N/A 70—-29475-06 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE DUAL (added) 13 N/A
70—-28086—-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31E ISE 2 1 70—-29476—-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 10 11
70—-28086—01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31E ISE 4 N/A 70—-29476—-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 13 11
70-28086—02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31F ISE 3 1 70-29476-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 7 11
70-28086—02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31F ISE 4 N/A 70-29478-01 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 28 N/A
70-28087-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF71 ISE 14 1 70—29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 11 2
70-28087-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF71 ISE 18 N/A 70—-29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 12 2
70-28087—-02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF72 ISE 15 1 70—-29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 38 2
70—28087—-02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF72 ISE 18 N/A 70—29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 39 2
70-28087-03 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF73 ISE 16 1 70-29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 41 2
70—-28087—-03 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF73 ISE (added) 18 N/A 70—29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 42 2
70—28087—-05 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF74 ISE 17 1 70—29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 5 2
70-28087-05 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF74 ISE (added) 18 N/A 70—29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 56 N/A
70-28088—-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK70 ISE 64 1 70—-29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 6 2
70—-28088—-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK70 ISE 65 N/A 70—-29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 8 2
70—-28089—-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ56 ISE 31 1 70—29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 9 2
70-28089-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ56 ISE 34 N/A 70-29547-01 BEZEL/PCB ASSEMBLY, REMOVABLE MEDIA 48 2
70—28089—-02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ57 ISE 32 1 70—-29547-01 BEZEL/PCB ASSEMBLY, REMOVABLE MEDIA 49 2
70-28089-02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ57 ISE 34 N/A 70-29547-01 BEZEL/PCB ASSEMBLY, REMOVABLE MEDIA 59 N/A
70—-29547-02 BEZEL/PCB ASSEMBLY, REMOVABLE MEDIA 59 N/A
70-28089-03 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ58 ISE 33 1 70—-29547-02 Bezel Assembly 59 1
70-28089-03 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ58 ISE (added) 34 N/A 70-29868—-01 Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 100 MB w/Data Retention 19 1
70—-28089—-04 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ73 ISE 35 1 70—-29868—-01 Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 100 MB w/Data Retention 22 1
70-28089-04 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ73 ISE 37 N/A 70-29868-03 Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 200 MB w/Data Retention 20 1
70—28089-05 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ74 ISE 36 1 70-29868—-03 Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 200 MB w/Data Retention 22 1
TTLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN FORF! NUMBER REv
400 SERIES MASS SYORAGE DEvices B 1B 400ST-0-0 | F
SCALE 1/1 f[sheer 72 oF s1loist] | [ [ [ [ 1 [ | [ {

1




4 3 v 2 1

THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL
EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR
USED IN WHOLE OR PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.
COPYRIGHT ©) 1995

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER

PART FIG ITEM PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
70—-29869-01 Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 250 MB 21 1 74-44233-01 Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 7 4
70—-29869—-01 Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 250 MB 22 1 74-44234-01 Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 10 10
70-30268—-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 22 2 74-44234-01 Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 13 10
70-30269—-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 22 3 74—-44234-01 Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 40 4
74-44234-01 Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 43 4
74—25652—-02 Plate, Skid 19 8 74—-44234-01 Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 7 10
74—-25652-02 Plate, Skid 20 8 74-44325-01 Bezel, Blank 28 1
74—-25652-02 Plate, Skid 21 8 74-44325-01 Bezel, Blank 56 1
74—-33507-01 Panel, Blank Dual 61 1
74-33507-01 Panel, Blank Dual 61 5 74—-48669—-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom 50 2
74-38828-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 18 4 74-48670-01 Bracket Assembly, Top 50 1
74—-38828—-01 Bracket, Top SCSI 37 3 74—-48671-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom 45 2
74-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 18 5 74-48672-01 Bracket Assembly, Top 45 3
74-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 22 5 74-48673-01 Bezel, RRD43 57 1
74—-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 24 4 74—-48767-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 40 1
74—-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 26 4 74—-48767-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 43 1
74-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 34 4 74-48768-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 40 2
74-48768—-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 43 2
74-38830—-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 37 4
74-38830—-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 4 4 90-06011-01 Screw, Mach Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 3/8 35 7
74—-38830—-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 45 4 90-06011-01 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 14 10
74—-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 47 4 90-06011-01 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 3/8 15 10
74-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 50 3 90-06011-01 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 16 10
74—-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 63 4 90-06011-01 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 3/8 2 10
74—-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 65 4 90-06011-01 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 3/8 3 9
74-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Module 10 14 90-06020-01 Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 19 9
74-38830—-01 Bracket, Paddle Module 13 14 90-06020—-01 Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 20 9
74—-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Module 40 5 90-06020—-01 Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 21 9
74-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Module 43 5 90-06020—-01 Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 57 8
74—-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Module 52 3 90-06021-01 Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 59 6
90-06021-01 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 58 5
74-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Module 54 3
74-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Module 7 14 90-06021-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—32 x 5/16 27 5
74—-39272-01 Bezel, RF71 Drive 27 2 90-06021-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 29 5
74—-39272-03 Bezel, Drive 55 2 90-06021-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 55 5
74—39273-01 Bezel, Tape Drive 29 2 90-06021-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 60 5
74-39273-01 Bezel, Tape Drive 60 2 90-06021-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—32 x 5/16 66 4
74-39273-01 Bezel, Tape Drive 66 1 90-06024-02 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/2 (deleted) 18 8
74-40846-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 4 3 90-06024—-02 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—32 x 1/2 (deleted) 4 7
74-41144-01 Bracket, Top SCSI 34 3 90-06025—-02 Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 22 9
74-41159-01 Bezel, Wide Window 58 2 90-06025—-02 Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 52 6
74-44060-01 Bezel, Removable Media, Dual 59 5 90-06025-02 Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 54 6
74-44062-01 Panel, Blank Filler 48 8 90-06025—-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 10 6
90-06025-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 13 6
74-44231-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 10 1
74-44231-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 13 1 90-06025—-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 24 7
74-44231-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 7 1 90-06025—-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 26 7
74-44233-01 Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 10 4 90-06025—-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 40 12
74-44233-01 Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 13 4 90-06025-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 43 12
74-44233-01 Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 40 3 90-06025—-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 63 7
74-44233-01 Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 43 3 90-06025—-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 65 7

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN FOR

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

|} NUMBER
B[IB| 400ST-0-0

SCALE 1/1 | SHEET 73 OF 81

pist] | [ [ [ ] ] 1]]

—n 8

1




4

THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL
EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR
USED IN WHOLE OR PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

COPYRIGHT ©) 1995 DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER

PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
90-06025—-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 7 6
90-06025—-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 (deleted) 18 9
90-06025—-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 (deleted) 4 8
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 10 12
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 13 12
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 18 10
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 22 10
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 24 8
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 26 8
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 34 8
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 37 8
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 4 9
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 40 11
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 43 11
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 45 10
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 47 8
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 50 10
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 52 7
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 1/4 54 7
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 63 8
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 65 8
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 7 12
90-10174-00 Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6-32x 1/4 10 8
90-10174-00 Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6-32x 1/4 13 8
90-10174-00 Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 40 10
90-10174-00 Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 43 10
90-10174-00 Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6-32x 1/4 7 8
90-10971-01 Screw, Mach Truss Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 57 4
90-11163-01 Screw, Machine No. M—3 14 mm 47 7
90-40122-04 Screw, Mach M3 Flat Hd 45 9
90-40122-04 Screw, Mach M3 Flat Hd 50 9
EK—-BA44A—-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure”

Listed on several parts lists throughout the manual.
EK—-EF5XX-UG Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” 19 6
EK—-EF5XX-UG Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” 20 62
EK—-EF5XX-UG Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” 21 6
EK—RRDDD-IN Documentation, “RRD43 CD—ROM Disk Drive 44 4

Information”
KZQSA-SA Module, KZQSA 30 3
M7546—-00 Module, Tape Controller 61 9
M7559—-00 Module, Tape Controller 61 3
QA-MT1AA-UP Kit, OVMA VAX/AXP 48 5
QA-MT1AA-UP Kit, OVMA VAX/AXP 49 5

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER

PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
RF31—-EA Disk Drive Assembly RF31E 4 1
RF31F—-EA Disk Drive Assembly RF31F 4 1
RF31T—EA Storage Element, RF31T 7 9
RF35—-EA Storage Element, RF35E 10 9
RF36—EA Storage Element, RF36E 13 9
RF71-EA Disk Drive Assembly (RF71) 18 1
RF72—-EA Disk Drive Assembly (RF72) 18 1
RF73—-EA Disk Drive Assembly (RF73) (added) 18 1
RF74—-EA Disk Drive Assembly (RF74) (added) 18 1
RRD43-AA CD-ROM Drive Assembly, Half Height, Dual Speed, 50 11
51/4 Inch SCSI, 600 MB
RRD43-AB CD—-ROM Drive Assembly, 1 Inch High, Dual Speed, 45 1
5 1/4 Inch SCSI, 600 MB
RZ26L Storage Element, RZ26L 43 13
RZ28E Storage Element, RZ28E 40 13
RZ56—-E Disk Drive Assembly 34 1
RZ57—-E Disk Drive Assembly 34 1
RZ58—-E Disk Drive Assembly (added) 34 1
RZ73-E Disk Drive Assembly 37 1
RZ73E STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ73E 35 N/A
RZ74-E Disk Drive Assembly 37 1
RZ74E STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ74E 36 N/A
TF85—-BA Tape Drive Assembly 24 1
TF86—BA Tape Drive Assembly 26 1
TK50—-EA Tape Drive Assembly 63 1
TK50E-AA TKS50E Tape Drive Assembly 61 14
TK50E—-AF TKS50E Tape Drive Assembly 61 14
TK70—-EA Tape Drive Assembly 65 1
TK70E-AA TK70E Tape Drive Assembly 61 14
TK70E-AF TK70E Tape Drive Assembly 61 14
TK85-BX Mechanics Assembly, TF85 23 8
TK86—-BX Mechanics Assembly, TF86 25 8
TLZ04-AA Tape Drive Assembly 47 1
TLZ04-HA Cartridge, Cleaning 48 6
TLZ04-HA Cartridge, Cleaning 49 6
TLZ07-BA Tape Drive Assembly, Half Height, 5 1/4 Inch 8 GB 4MM 50 12
TLZ07-CA Cartridge, Single 4 MM, 4 GB 48 7
TLZ07—-CA Cartridge, Single 4 MM, 4 GB 49 7
TQK50—-SA KIT, Q—bus CONTROLLER 61 8
TQK70-SA KIT, Q—bus CONTROLLER 61 2
TZ86—BA Tape Drive Assembly, TK86—BX 52 10
TZ87-BA Tape Drive Assembly, SCSI, 20 GB 54 10

TITLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN FOR
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

|} NUMBER
B[IB| 400ST-0-0

SCALE 1/1

| SHEET 74 OF 81

pist] | [ [ [ ] ] 1]]

—n 8

1




4

THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL
EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR
USED IN WHOLE OR PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.
COPYRIGHT ©) 1995

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION

PART FIG. ITEM PART FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
Battery Pack 12-19245-01 22 6 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050-04 53 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—-29478-01 28 N/A BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050—-04 60 N/A
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—29478-02 11 2 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, WIDE WINDOW 70—28081-03 46 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—-29478-02 12 2 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, WIDE WINDOW 70—28081-03 58 N/A
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70-29478-02 38 2 Bezel Assembly, Wide Window 70-28081-01 58 1
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—-29478-02 39 2 Bezel, Blank 74-44325-01 28 1
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70-29478-02 41 2 Bezel, Blank 74-44325-01 56 1
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70-29478-02 42 2 Bezel, Drive 74-39272-03 55 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—-29478-02 5 2 BEZEL/PCB ASSEMBLY, REMOVABLE MEDIA 70—-29547-01 49 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—-29478-02 56 N/A BEZEL/PCB ASSEMBLY, REMOVABLE MEDIA 70—-29547-01 48 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—-29478-02 6 2 BEZEL/PCB ASSEMBLY, REMOVABLE MEDIA 70—-29547-01 59 N/A
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70-29478-02 8 2 BEZEL/PCB ASSEMBLY, REMOVABLE MEDIA 70-29547-02 59 N/A
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70-29478-02 9 2 Bezel, RF71 Drive 74-39272-01 27 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 70-27049-04 14 2 Bezel, RRD43 74-48673-01 57 1
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 70-27049-04 16 2 Bezel, Removable Media, Dual 74-44060-01 59 5
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-05 35 2 Bezel, Tape Drive 74-39273-01 29 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-05 36 2 Bezel, Tape Drive 74-39273-01 60 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70-27049-04 15 2 Bezel, Tape Drive 74-39273-01 66 1
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-04 2 2 Bezel, Wide Window 74-41159-01 58 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70-27049-04 27 N/A Bracket Assembly, Bottom 70-28078-01 47 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70-27049-04 3 2 Bracket Assembly, Bottom 74-48669-01 50 2
Bezel Assembly 70—-27049-04 19 2 Bracket Assembly, Bottom 74-48671-01 45 2
Bezel Assembly 70—-27049-04 20 2 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70-27412-01 18 3
Bezel Assembly 70—-27049-04 21 2 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—-27412-01 37 2
Bezel Assembly 70-29547-02 59 1 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70-27469-01 4 2
Bezel Assembly, BA400, RRD43 70—22865—01 57 5 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—-28076—01 34 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, BA400, RRD43 70—-22865—-02 44 2 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70-29476-01 10 11
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, CD—ROM, (BA400) 70-22865-01 57 N/A Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70-29476-01 13 11
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, CD—ROM, (BA400) 70—-22865-02 57 N/A Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70-29476-01 7 11
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70-27049-01 27 1 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70-30269-01 22 3
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70-27049-03 55 1 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 74-48767-01 40 1
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70-27049-04 17 2 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 74-48767-01 43 1
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70-27049-05 31 2 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70-27413-01 24 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70-27049-05 32 2 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70-27413-01 26 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70-27049-05 33 2 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70-27413-01 52 1
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70-27049-05 55 N/A Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70-27413-01 54 1
Bezel Assembly, Filler 70-27414-01 1 2 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70-27413-01 63 2
Bezel Assembly, Filler 70-27414-01 30 2 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70-27413-01 65 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050-01 29 1 Bracket Assembly, Top 74-48670—-01 50 1
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050-01 60 1 Bracket Assembly, Top 74-48672-01 45 3
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-02 61 1 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 70-30268-01 22 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-02 62 2 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74-38828-01 18 4
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-02 64 2 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74-40846-01 4 3
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050—-02 66 N/A Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74-44231-01 10 1
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-03 23 2 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74-44231-01 13 1
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050—-03 25 2 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74—-44231-01 7 1
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—27050-03 29 N/A Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74-48768-01 40 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-04 51 2 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74-48768-01 43 2
TTLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN FORF! NUMBER REV
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEvices| B|IB| 400ST—-0-0 | F
SCALE 1/1 |sheer 75 oF s1loist] | [ [ [ [ 1 | | [ |
4 3 2 !




4

THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL
EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR
USED IN WHOLE OR PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

COPYRIGHT ©) 1995 DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION

PART FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70—-27457-01 24 3
Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70—-27457-01 26 3
Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70-27457-01 52 2
Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70—-27457-01 54 2
Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70—-27457-01 63 3
Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70-27457-01 65 3
Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830-01 18 5
Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830-01 22 5
Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830—-01 24 4
Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830-01 26 4
Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830—-01 34 4
Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830-01 37 4
Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830—-01 4 4
Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830-01 45 4
Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830—-01 47 4
Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830-01 50 3
Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830—-01 63 4
Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830-01 65 4
Bracket, Paddle Module 74—-38830—-01 10 14
Bracket, Paddle Module 74—-38830—-01 13 14
Bracket, Paddle Module 74-38830-01 40 5
Bracket, Paddle Module 74-38830-01 43 5
Bracket, Paddle Module 74-38830-01 52 3
Bracket, Paddle Module 74—-38830—-01 54 3
Bracket, Paddle Module 74-38830—-01 7 14
Bracket, Top 70—-28077—-01 47 3
Bracket, Top SCSI 74-38828-01 37 3
Bracket, Top SCSI 74-41144-01 34 3
Cable Assembly 17-01363-01 61 10
Cable Assembly 17-01363-01 61 4
Cable Assembly, 06 Cond. 17-03498-01 37 9
Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 17-02706—-01 18 11
Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 17-02706-01 22 7
Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 17-02706—-01 4 10
Cable Assembly, 10 Cond. 17-01936-02 47 9
Cable Assembly, 10 Cond. 17-02887-01 34 9
Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Molded Micro—D (BC21M-09) 70-02152-03 1 3
Cable Assembly, 50 Cond, Molded, Shielded 17-02659—-03 30 5
Cable Assembly, 50 Cond, Molded, Shielded 17-02659-03 44 7
Cable Assembly, Flat 06 Cond. 17-04006-01 45 6
Cable Assembly, Flat 06 Cond. 17-04006-01 50 5
Cable Assembly, Flat 06 Cond., 28AWG, 6 Pos. 17-03431-01 50 6
Cable Assembly, Flat, 10 Cond 17-01936-01 54 9
Cable Assembly, Flat, 10 Cond 17-01936-06 52 9
Cable Assembly, Internal DSSI 70—-27458-01 1 1
Cable Assembly, Internal SCSI 70—-27459-01 30 1
Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 17-03428-01 10 15

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION

PART FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 17-03428-01 13 15
Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 17-03428-01 40 7
Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 17-03428-01 43 7
Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 17-03428-01 7 15
Cartridge, Cleaning TLZ04—-HA 48 6
Cartridge, Cleaning TLZ04-HA 49 6
Cartridge, Single 4 MM, 4 GB TLZ07-CA 48 7
Cartridge, Single 4 MM, 4 GB TLZ07-CA 49 7
CD—-ROM Drive Assembly, 1 Inch High, DualSpeed, RRD43-AB 45 1
5 1/4 Inch SCSI, 600 MB
CD—-ROM Drive Assembly, Half Height, Dual Speed, RRD43-AA 50 11
5 1/4 Inch SCSI, 600 MB
Connector, SCSI Term 50 Pos Champ Hsg 12-30552-01 30 4
Connector, Terminator 12-29258-01 1 4
Cover, 50 Pin IDC Connector 12-33377-01 30 6
Disk Drive Assembly RZ56—-E 34 1
Disk Drive Assembly RZ57—-E 34 1
Disk Drive Assembly RZ73-E 37 1
Disk Drive Assembly RZ74—-E 37 1
Disk Drive Assembly (RF71) RF71—-EA 18 1
Disk Drive Assembly (RF72) RF72—-EA 18 1
Disk Drive Assembly (RF73) (added) RF73—-EA 18 1
Disk Drive Assembly (RF74) (added) RF74—EA 18 1
Disk Drive Assembly (added) RZ58—-E 34 1
Disk Drive Assembly RF31E RF31—-EA 4 1
Disk Drive Assembly RF31F RF31F—-EA 4 1
Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 100 MB w/Data Retention 70-29868—-01 22 1
Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 100 MB w/Data Retention 70-29868—-01 19 1
Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 200 MB w/Data Retention 70-29868—-03 20 1
Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 200 MB w/Data Retention 70-29868—-03 22 1
Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 250 MB 70—-29869—-01 21 1
Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 250 MB 70—-29869—-01 22 1
Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” EK-EF5XX-UG 19 6
Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” EK—-EF5XX-UG 20 6
Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” EK-EF5XX-UG 21 6
Documentation, “RRD43 CD—ROM DiskDrivelnformation” EK—-RRDDD-IN 44 4
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A-IN
Listed on several parts lists throughout the manual.
DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI 70—-22863—-03 38 1
DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI 70—-22863—-01 41 1
DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI 70—22863—02 42 1
DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI 70-22863—-04 39 1
DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI (RZ262) 70-22863—-02 43 N/A
DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI (RZ26L) 70-22863-01 43 N/A
DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI (RZ28) 70—-22863—-03 40 N/A
DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BA400, SCSI (RZ282) 70—-22863—-04 40 N/A
Encoder Set, Lens (DSSI Unit ID Plug) 12-28766—-19 22 11

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN FOR

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

|} NUMBER
B[IB| 400ST-0-0

SCAL

E1/1 | SHEET 76 OF 81

pist] | [ [ [ ] ] 1]]

—n 8

1




4

THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL
EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR
USED IN WHOLE OR PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

COPYRIGHT ©) 1995 DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION

PART FIG. ITEM PART FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
Ferrule (added) 12-32626-03 47 10 KIT, Q—bus CONTROLLER TQK50—-SA 61 8
Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 27 3 KIT, Q—bus CONTROLLER TQK70-SA 61 2
Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 29 3 Kit, OVMA VAX/AXP QA-MT1AA-UP 48 5
Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 55 3 Kit, OVMA VAX/AXP QA-MT1AA-UP 49 5
Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 57 2
Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 58 3 Label, “BAXXX Rev” (Rolled) (Not Shown) 36—29163-07 61 7
Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 59 2 Label, “Bus ID” 36-33181-01 29 6
Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 60 3 Label, “BAXXX Rev” (Rolled) (Not Shown) 36—-29163-07 61 13
Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 66 2 Label, “Module Number” 36—26883—-11 61 12
Finger, Non—Snag Grounding 12-26922-01 28 3 Label, “Bus ID” 36-33181-01 58 7
Finger, Non—Snag Grounding 12-26922-01 56 3 Label, Bar Code, Integrated Storage (deleted) (Not Shown) 36—-33151-01 64 3
Label, “Switch Marker 36—18940-02 2 3
Isolator, Shock Grommet (added) 12-32626—-04 18 7 Label, “Switch Marker 36—18940-02 3 3
Isolator, Shock (Ferrule) 12-32626-03 24 6 Label, “Bar Code” (Not Shown) (deleted) 36-33151-03 2 4
Isolator, Shock (Ferrule) 12-32626-03 26 6 Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage”(Not Shown)(deleted) 36-33151-04 15 4
Isolator, Shock (Grommet) 12-32626-04 24 6A Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage”(deleted)(Not Shown)36—-33151-05 31 4
Isolator, Shock (Grommet) 12-32626—-04 26 6A Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage”(deleted)(Not Shown)36—-33151-05 32 4
Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626—-01 18 7
Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626-01 4 6 Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage”(deleted)(Not Shown) 36—33151—-07 46 3
Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626—-01 47 6 Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage”(deleted)(Not Shown) 36—-33151—-02 14 4
Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626-01 63 6 Label, “Bus ID Language Variant” 36-33181-02 46 4
Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12—-32626-01 65 6 Label, “Bus ID” 36-33181-01 57 7
Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626-03 10 7 Label, “Bus ID” 36—-33181-01 60 6
Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626-03 13 7 Label, “Bus ID” 36-33183-03 27 8
Label, “Bus ID” 36—-33183-03 55 7
Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626-03 40 8 Label, “Bus ID” (Language Variant) 36—-33181-02 23 4
Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626-03 43 8 Label, “Bus ID” (Language Variant) 36—-33181-02 25 4
Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626—-03 45 7 Label, “Bus ID, LV” 36-33181-02 44 3
Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626-03 50 7 Label, “Bus ID, LV” 36-33181-02 51 3
Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626-03 52 4 Label, “Bus ID, LV” 36—-33181-02 53 3
Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626-03 54 4 Label, “Drive Control” 36—-33183-01 27 7
Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626—-03 7 7
Isolator, Shock Ferrule Only (added) 12-32626—-03 65 6 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-02 14 5
Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626—-04 10 5 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36-33183-02 15 5
Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04 13 5 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183—-02 16 4
Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04 34 6 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-02 17 4
Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04 37 6 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183—-02 19 4
Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-02 20 4
Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04 40 9 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36-33183-02 21 4
Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04 43 9 Label, “Module Number” 36-26883-45 61 6
Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04 45 8 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-04 14 6
Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04 50 8 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-04 15 6
Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626—-04 52 5 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-04 16 5
Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04 54 5 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-04 17 5
Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04 7 5
Isolator, Shock Grommet (added) 12-32626—-04 4 6 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-04 2 6
Isolator, Shock Grommet (added) 12-32626—-04 47 6 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-04 3 5
Isolator, Shock Grommet Only (added) 12-32626-04 63 6 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36-33183-04 31 5
Isolator, Shock Grommet Only (added) 12-32626—-04 65 6 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-04 32 5
Isolator, Shock, Ferrule 12-32626-03 22 8 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-04 33 3
Isolator, Shock, Grommet 12-32626—-04 22 8 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-04 35 3
TTLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN FORF! NUMBER REV
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES| B[IB| 400ST—-0-0 | F
SCAL |sheeT 77 oF siloist] | [ [ [ [ 1 [ | [ {
4 3 2 !




4

THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL
EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR
USED IN WHOLE OR PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

COPYRIGHT ©) 1995 DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION

PART FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-04 36 3
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-04 19 5
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-04 20 5
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-04 21 5
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—18940-02 14 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—18940-02 15 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—18940-02 16 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—-18940-02 17 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—-18940-02 23 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—-18940-02 25 3
Label, “Switch Marker” (deleted) 36—18940-02 31 3
Label, “Switch Marker” (deleted) 36—18940-02 32 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—18940-02 19 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—18940-02 20 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—18940-02 21 3
Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-02 2 5
Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-02 3 4
Mechanics Assembly, RF31 70—-24697-01 2 11
Mechanics Assembly, RF31F 70—-24697-01 3 10
Mechanics Assembly, RF71 70—23557-01 14 11
Mechanics Assembly, RF72 70—-25972-01 15 11
Mechanics Assembly, RF73 70—-28814—-01 16 11
Mechanics Assembly, TF85 TK85—-BX 23 8
Mechanics Assembly, TF86 TK86—-BX 25 8
Module, Interface Card 54-19787-02 26 5
Module, Interface Card 54-20136-02 63 5
Module, Interface Card 54-20136-02 65 5
Module, Paddle 54-19787-03 7 3
Module, DSSI Front Panel 54-19791-01 27 9
Module, DSSI Interface Card 54-19787-01 18 6
Module, DSSI Interface Card 54-19787-01 22 4
Module, DSSI Interface Card 54—-19787-01 4 5
Module, DSSI Remote Front Panel 54-21530-01 28 2
Module, DSSI Remote Front Panel 54-21530-01 56 2
Module, Device ID Panel 54-20336-01 29 7
Module, Interface Card 54-19787-02 24 5
Module, KZQSA KZQSA-SA 30 3
Module, Paddle 54-19787-03 10 3
Module, Paddle 54-19787-03 13 3
Module, RDAT ID 54-20438-01 57 6
Module, RDAT ID 54-20438-01 58 6
Module, RDAT ID 54-20438-01 60 7
Module, RF31 Drive 54-18329-01 2 9
Module, RF31F Drive 54-18329-02 3 8
Module, RF71 Drive 54-18316—-XX 14 9
Module, RF72 Drive 54-10091—-XX 15 9
Module, RF73 Drive 54-19119-XX 16 9

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION

PART FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.

Module, RZ56 Drive 29-27889-01 31 8
Module, RZ57 DriveModule, RZ57 Drive 29-28159-01 32 8
Module, RZ73 Drive 54-19110-XX 35 6
Module, SCSI Device ID Panel 54-20400-01 55 8
Module, SCSI Interface 54-20136—-04 52 8
Module, SCSI Interface 54-20136—-05 54 8
Module, SCSI Interface 54-23320-01 45 5
Module, SCSI Interface 54-23320-02 40 6
Module, SCSI Interface 54-23320-02 43 6
Module, SCSI Interface 54-23320-03 50 4
Module, SCSI Interface Card 54-20136-01 34 5
Module, SCSI Interface Card 54-20136—-01 37 5
Module, SCSI Interface Card 54-20136-03 47 5
Module, TF85 54-19089-01 23 7
Module, TF85/TF86 54-19089-01 25 7
Module, Tape Controller M7546—-00 61 9
Module, Tape Controller M7559-00 61 3
Module. CD—ROM ID 54-21547-01 59 4
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, BA400 DUAL SCSI 70-22866—01 50 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, BA400 DUAL SCSI 70—-22866—02 50 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, BA400, DUAL SCSI 70-22866—01 48 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, BA400, DUAL SCSI 70-22866—02 49 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, EF51R/EF52R/EF53 ISE N/A 22 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF312 ISE DUAL 70—29475-04 7 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31E ISE 70-28086—-01 2 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31E ISE 70-28086—01 4 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31F ISE 70-28086—02 3 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31F ISE 70-28086—02 4 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31T ISE 70-29475-03 5 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31T ISE 70-29475-03 7 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE 70-29475-01 10 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE 70—-29475-01 8 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 70-29475-02 10 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 70-29475-02 9 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 70-29475-04 6 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE 70-29475-05 11 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE (added) 70-29475-05 13 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE DUAL 70—29475-06 12 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE DUAL (added) 70—29475-06 13 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF71 ISE 70-28087-01 14 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF71 ISE 70-28087-01 18 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF72 ISE 70-28087-02 15 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF72 ISE 70-28087-02 18 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF73 ISE 70-28087-03 16 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF73 ISE (added) 70-28087—-03 18 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF74 ISE 70—-28087—-05 17 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF74 ISE (added) 70—28087—-05 18 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RRD43 ISE 70-22864-01 44 1

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN FOR
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

|} NUMBER
B[IB| 400ST-0-0

SCAL

| SHEET 78 OF 81

pist] | [ [ [ ] ] 1]]

—n 8

1




4

THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL
EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR
USED IN WHOLE OR PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.
COPYRIGHT ©) 1995

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION

PART FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.

MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RRD43 ISE 70—-22864—-01 45 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ56 ISE 70—-28089-01 31 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ56 ISE 70-28089-01 34 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ57 ISE 70—-28089—-02 32 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ57 ISE 70-28089-02 34 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ58 ISE 70-28089-03 33 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ58 ISE (added) 70—-28089—-03 34 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ73 ISE 70—-28089—-04 35 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ73 ISE 70—-28089-04 37 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ74 ISE 70—-28089—-05 36 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ74 ISE 70-28089—-05 37 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF85 ISE 70-28092-01 23 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF85 ISE 70—-28092-01 24 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF86 ISE 70-28092—-03 25 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF86 ISE 70—-28092—-03 26 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK50 ISE 70—-22839-01 62 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK50 ISE 70-—22839-01 63 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK70 ISE 70-28088-01 64 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK70 ISE 70-28088-01 65 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK85 ISE 70-28092-04 51 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK85 ISE 70-28092-05 53 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TLZ04 ISE 70-—-28090-01 46 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TLZ04 ISE 70-—-28090-01 47 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TZ86 70—-28092—-04 52 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TZ87 70—-28092—-05 54 N/A
Package Assembly (Bulk Shipment) (Not Shown) 37-01186-07 16 8
Package Assembly (Bulk Shipment) (Not Shown) 37-01186-07 17 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 11 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 12 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 14 8
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 15 8
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 16 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 17 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 19 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 20 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 21 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 31 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 32 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 33 5
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 35 5
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 36 5
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 38 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 39 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 a1 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 42 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 46 6
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 5 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 6 4

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION

PART FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 8 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 9 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-02 62 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-02 64 5
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-04 2 8
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-04 3 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-04 44 6
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-05 48 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-05 49 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-06 23 6
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-06 25 6
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-06 51 5
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-06 53 5
Panel, Blank Dual 74-33507-01 61 11
Panel, Blank Dual 74—-33507-01 61 5
Panel, Blank Filler 74-44062-01 48 8
Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 74-44234-01 13 10
Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 74—-44234-01 40 4
Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 74-44234-01 43 4
Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 74—-44234-01 7 10
Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 74—-44234-01 10 10
Plate, Skid 74-25652—-02 19 8
Plate, Skid 74-25652—-02 20 8
Plate, Skid 74—-25652—-02 21 8
Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 74—-44233-01 10 4
Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 74-44233-01 13 4
Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 74-44233-01 40 3
Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 74-44233-01 43 3
Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 74-44233-01 7 4
Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 6—-32 X 5/8 90-06025—-02 22 9
Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025—-02 52 6
Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 90-06025-02 54 6
Screw, Mach M3 Flat Hd 90-40122-04 45 9
Screw, Mach M3 Flat Hd 90-40122-04 50 9
Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 90-06020-01 19 9
Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 90-06020—-01 20 9
Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 90-06020-01 21 9
Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-06020-01 57 8
Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6—32 x 5/16 90-06021-01 59 6
Screw, Mach Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 90-06011-01 35 7
Screw, Mach Truss Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-10971-01 57 4
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 90-06025—-02 10 6
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025—-02 13 6
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025—-02 24 7
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025—-02 26 7
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02 40 12
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 90-06025-02 43 12

TITLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN FOR
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

|} NUMBER
B[IB| 400ST-0-0

SCALE 1/1 | SHEET 79 OF 81

pist] | [ [ [ ] ] 1]]

—n 8

1




4

THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL
EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR
USED IN WHOLE OR PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF

ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.
COPYRIGHT ©) 1995

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION

PART FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02 63 7
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02 65 7
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02 7 6
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 (deleted) 90-06025—-02 18 9
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 (deleted) 90-06025—-02 4 8
Screw, Machine No. M—3 14 mm 90-11163-01 47 7
Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 3/8 90-06011-01 14 10
Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 3/8 90-06011-01 15 10
Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 90-06011-01 16 10
Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 90-06011-01 2 10
Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 3/8 90-06011-01 3 9
Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—32 x 5/16 90-06021-01 58 5
Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—32 x 1/2 (deleted) 90-06024—-02 18 8
Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—32 x 1/2 (deleted) 90-06024—-02 4 7
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40x 1/4 90-09315-01 10 12
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40x 1/4 90-09315-01 13 12
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40x 1/4 90-09315-01 18 10
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 22 10
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 24 8
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 26 8
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40x 1/4 90-09315-01 34 8
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40x 1/4 90-09315-01 37 8
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40x 1/4 90-09315-01 4 9
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40x 1/4 90-09315-01 40 11
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 50 10
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 52 7
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40x 1/4 90-09315-01 54 7
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40x 1/4 90-09315-01 63 8
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40x 1/4 90-09315-01 65 8
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40x 1/4 90-09315-01 7 12
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 43 11
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 45 10
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 47 8
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 90-06021-01 27 5
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 90-06021-01 29 5
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 90-06021-01 55 5
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 90-06021-01 60 5
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 90-06021-01 66 4
Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 90-10174-00 10 8
Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-10174-00 13 8
Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-10174-00 40 10
Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-10174-00 43 10
Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-10174-00 7 8
Screw, Shoulder Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/2 (added) 12-34462-01 18 8
Screw, Shoulder Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/2 (added) 12-34462-01 18 9
Screw, Shoulder No. 6—32 12-34462-01 37 7
Screw, Shoulder No. 6—32 12-34462-02 34 7
Screw, Shoulder No. 6—32 x 1/2 (added) 12-34462-01 4 7

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION

PART FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
Screw, Shoulder No. 6—-32 x 1/2 (added) 12-34462-01 4 8
STORAGE ELEMENT, DLTLZ07 N/A 49 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, EF51R N/A 19 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, EF52R N/A 20 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, EF53 N/A 21 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF312 DUAL N/A 6 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF31E N/A 2 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF31F N/A 3 N/A
Storage Element, RF31T RF31T—-EA 7 9
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF31T N/A 5 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF352 DUAL N/A 9 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF35E N/A 8 N/A
Storage Element, RF35E RF35—EA 10 9
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF362 DUAL N/A 12 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF36E N/A 11 N/A
Storage Element, RF36E RF36—EA 13 9
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF71E N/A 14 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF72E N/A 15 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF73E N/A 16 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF74E N/A 17 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RRD43 N/A 44 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ262 DUAL N/A 42 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ26L N/A 41 N/A
Storage Element, RZ26L RZ26L 43 13
STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ282 DUAL N/A 39 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ28E N/A 38 N/A
Storage Element, RZ28E RZ28E 40 13
STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ56E N/A 31 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ57E N/A 32 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ58E N/A 33 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ73E RZ73E 35 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ74E RZ74E 36 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, TF85E N/A 23 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, TF86E N/A 25 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, TK50E N/A 62 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, TK70E N/A 64 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, TLZ04 N/A 46 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, TLZ07 N/A 48 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, TZ86 N/A 51 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, TZ87 N/A 53 N/A
Tape Drive Assembly TF85—-BA 24 1
Tape Drive Assembly TF86—BA 26 1
Tape Drive Assembly TK50—-EA 63 1
Tape Drive Assembly TK70—-EA 65 1
Tape Drive Assembly TLZ04-AA 47 1
Tape Drive Assembly, Half Height, 5 1/4 Inch, 8 GB, 4AMM TLZ07—-BA 50 12
Tape Drive Assembly, SCSI, 20 TZ87—-BA 54 10

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN FOR
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

|} NUMBER
B[IB| 400ST-0-0

SCAL

E1/1 | SHEET 80 OF 81

pist] | [ [ [ ] ] 1]]

—n 8

1




4 3 v 2 1

THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL

EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR

USED IN WHOLE OR PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

COPYRIGHT ©) 1995 DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION

PART FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
Tape Drive Assembly, TK86—BX TZ86—-BA 52 10
Tape, Velcro 12-32980-01 27 6
Tape, Velcro 12-32980-01 55 6
TK50E Tape Drive Assembly TK50E—-AA 61 14
TK50E Tape Drive Assembly TK50E—-AF 61 14
TK70E Tape Drive Assembly TK70E-AA 61 14
TK70E Tape Drive Assembly TK70E-AF 61 14
TYPICAL DSSI SYSTEM MOUNTING and CABLING N/A 1 N/A
TYPICAL SCSI SYSTEM MOUNTING and CABLING N/A 30 N/A
TYPICAL TK SYSTEM MOUNTING and CABLING N/A 61 N/A
Washer, Retainer 12-30421-01 27 4
Washer, Retainer 12-30421-01 55 4
Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01 29 4
Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01 57 3
Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01 58 4
Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01 59 3
Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01 60 4
Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01 66 3

TME  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN FOR[! NUMBER
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES| B|IB| 400ST—-0-0

SCALE 1/1 |sHEET 81 oF s81|DIST| | | | | [ [ ||

4 3 A 2 1

-3




